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B
human ATGTGGTCATTGACGGCCAGTGAGGGCGAGAGTACCACGGCCCACTTCTTCCTTGGAGCTGGAGATGAGGGGCTGGGCACCCGTGGAATAGGCATGAGGCCAGAAGAGAGTGACAGCGAGCTCCTTGAGGATGAG
chimp ATGTGGTCATTGACGGCCAGTGAGGGCGAGAGTACCACGGCCCACTTCTTCCTTGGAGCTGGAGATGAGGGGCTGGGCACCCGTGGAATAGGCATGAGGCCAGAAGAGAGTGACAGCGAGCTCCTTGAGGATGAG
baboon ATGTGGTCATTGACGGCCAGTGAGGGCGAGAGTACCACTGCCCACTTCTTCCTTGGAGCTGGAGATGAGGGGCTGGGCACCCGTGGAATAGGCATGAGGCCAGAAGAGAGTGACAGCGAGCTCCTTGAGGACGAG
macaque ATGTGGTCATTGACGGCCAGTGAGGGCGAGAGTACCACTGCCCACTTCTTCCTTGGAGCTGGAGATGAGGGGCTGGGCACCCGTGGAATAGGCATGAGGCCAGAAGAGAGTGACAGCGAGCTCCTTGAGGACGAG
marmoset ATGTGGTCGTTGACGGCCAGTGAGGGCGAGAGTACCACAGCCCACTTCTTCCTTGGAGCTGGAGATGAGGGGCTGGGCACCCGTGGAATAGGCATGAGGCCAGAAGAGAGTGACAGCGAGCTCCTTGAGGACGAG
galago ATGTGGTCATTGACGGCCAGTGAGGGCGAGAGTGCCACGGCCCACTTCTTCCTTGGAGCTGGAGATGAGGGGCTGGGCACCCGTGGAATAGGCATGAGGACAGAAGAGAGTGACAGTGAGCTCCTTGAGGATGAG
rat ATGTGGTCATTGACGGCCAATGAGGACGAGAGCGCTACGGCCCACTTCTTTCTTGGAGCTGGAGATGAGGGGTTGGGCACCTGTGGAATAGGCATGAGGACAGGAGAGAGTGACAGTGAACTCCTTGAGGACGAG
mouse ATGTGGTCCTTGACGGCCAATGAGGACGAGAGCACTACGGCCCACTTCTTCCTTGGAGCTGGAGATGAGGGGTTGGGCACCTGTGGAATAGGCATGAGGACAGAAGAGAGTGACAGTGAACTCCTTGAGGACGAG
rabbit ATGTGGTCGTTGATGGCCAGTGAAGGCGAGAGCACCACGGCCCATTTCTTCCTGGGAGCTGGAGATGAGGGGCTGGGCACCCGTGGAATAGGCATGAGGACGGAAGAGAGTGACAGCGAGCTCCTTGAGGACGAG
cow ATGTGGTCACTGCCGGCCAGTGAGGGCGAGAGTGCCACAGCCCACTTCTTCCTCGGAGCTGGAGATGAGGGGCTGGGCACCCGTGGACTCGGCATGAGGCCAGAAGAGAGTGACAGCGAGCTCCTTGAGGATGAG
dog ATGTGGTCATTGCCGGCCAGTGAGGGTGAGAGTGCCACAGCCCACTTCTTCCTTGGAGCCGGAGATGAGGGGCTGGGCACCCGTGGAATAGGCATGAGGACAGAAGAGAGTGACAACGAGCTCCTTGAGGATGAG
rfbat ATGTGGTCATTGCCGGCCAGTGAGGGCGAGAGTGCCACAGCCCACTTCTTCCTTGGAGCTGGAGATGAGGGGCTGGGCACCCGTGGAATAGGCATGAGGACAGAAGAGAGTGACAGCGAGCTCCTTGAGGACGAA
shrew ATGTGGTCATTGCCGGCCAGTGAGGGCGAGAGCGCCACAGCCCACTTCTTTCTTGGAGCTGGAGATGAGGGCCTGGACACCCGTGGAATAGGCATGAGGACAGACGAGAGTGACAGCGAACTCCTTGAGGA- - - -
armadillo ATGTGGTCATTGCCGGCCAGTGAGGGCAAGAGCGCCACGGCCCACTTCTTCCTTGGAGCTGGAGATGAGGGGCTGGGCACCCGTGGAATAGGCATGAGGACAGAAGAGAGTGACAGCGAGCTCCTTGAAGATGAG
elephant - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
tenrec ATGTGGTCATTGCCGGCCAGTGAGGGCGAGAGCGCCACGGCCCACTTCTTCCTGGGAGCTGGAGATGAAGGGTTGGGCACCCGTGGAATAGGCATGAGGTCAGAAGAGAGTGACAGCGAGCTCCTGGAAGATGAG
monodelphis ATGTGGTCTCTGACGGCCAGTGAGATCGAAAGTGCCACGCCCCGCTTCTTTGTGGGAGCTGGGGATGAGGGGCTGGGTATCCAGGGAGCAGGCATGAGTATGGAAGAGAGTGAAAGTGAGCTCCTTGAGGATGAA
platypus ATGTGGTCACTGAAAGCCGGCGAGGGTGAGAGAACGGCGCCCCGCTTCTTCCTGGGAGCTGGAGATGAGGGGCTGGGAGCCTGGGGAGCAGGCATGAGGACACAGGA- - - - - - CAGCCAGCTTCTCGAGGACGAG
chicken ATGTCGTCCCTGACGACCAGTGAGGGAGAGAACCCCACTGCCCGGTTTGTGGTTGGTTCCCGGGACGATGAGACAGACTGCCTGGGATCAAACATGAAGATGGATGAGACAGAT- - - - - - TTCTTTGAAGATGAA
xenopus - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
tetraodon GCATCACC- TCTTCGGTTTTT- - - - - - - - - - ATCCCG- - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
fugu GCATCATC- TTGTCGGTTTAT- - - - - - - - - - GTCCCA- - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
zebrafish - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
codon_site 123123123123123123123123123123123123123123123123123123123123123123123123123123123123123123123123123123123123123123123123123123123123123.
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CB
human GAGGATGAAGTGCCTCCTGAACCTCAGATCATTGTTGGCATCTGTGCCATGACCAAGAAATCCAAGTCCAAGCCAATGACTCAAATCCTAGAGCGACTCTGCAGATTTGACTACCTGACTGTTGTCATTCTGGGA
chimp GAGGATGAAGTGCCTCCTGAACCTCAGATCATTGTTGGCATCTGTGCCATGACCAAGAAATCCAAGTCCAAGCCAATGACTCAAATCCTAGAGCGACTCTGCAGATTTGACTACCTGACTGTTATCATTCTGGGA
baboon GAGGATGAAGTGCCTCCTGAACCTCAGATCATTGTTGGCATCTGTGCCATGACCAAGAAATCCAAGTCCAAGCCAATGACTCAAATCCTAGAGCGACTCTGCAGATTTGACTACCTGACTGTTATCATTCTGGGA
macaque GAGGATGAAGTGCCTCCTGAACCTCAGATCATTGTTGGCATCTGTGCCATGACCAAGAAATCCAAGTCCAAGCCAATGACTCAAATCCTAGAGCGACTCTGCAGATTTGACTACCTGACTGTTATCATTCTGGGA
marmoset GAGGATGAAGTGCCTCCTGAACCTCAGATCATTGTTGGCATCTGTGCCATGACCAAGAAATCCAAGTCCAAGCCCATGACTCAAATCCTAGAGCGACTGTGCAGATTTGACTACCTGACTGTTATCATTCTGGGA
galago GAGGATGAAGTGCCTCCGGAACCTCAGATCATTGTTGGCATTTGTGCCATGACCAAGAAATCCAAGTCCAAGCCAATGACGCAAATCCTGGAGAGACTCTGCAGATTTGACTACCTGACTGTTATCATCCTGGGA
rat GAGGATGAGGTGCCCCCAGAACCTCAAATTATTGTTGGCATCTGTGCCATGACCAAGAAATCCAAGTCCAAGCCAATGACCCAAATCCTAGAGCGGCTCTGCAGATTTGACTATCTGACCGTTGTCATCCTGGGA
mouse GAGGATGAGGTGCCCCCAGAACCTCAAATTATTGTTGGCATCTGTGCCATGACCAAGAAATCCAAGTCCAAGCCAATGACCCAAATTCTAGAGCGACTCTGCAGATTTGACTACCTGACCGTTGTCATCCTGGGA
rabbit GAGGATGAAGTGCCTCCTGAACCTCAGATCATCGTTGGCATTTGTGCCATGACCAAGAAATCCAAGTCCAAACCAATGACTCAAATCCTAGAGCGACTCTGCAGATTTGACTACCTGACTGTTATCATCCTGGGA
cow GAGGATGAAGTGCCTCCTGAACCTCAGATCATTGTTGGCATCTGTGCCATGACCAAGAAATCCAAGTCCAAGCCAATGACCCAGATCCTAGAGCGACTCTGCAGGTTTGACTACCTGACTGTTATCATCCTGGGA
dog GAGGATGAAGTGCCTCCTGAACCTCAGATCATTGTTGGCATCTGTGCCATGACCAAGAAATCCAAGTCCAAGCCAATGACCCAAATCCTAGAGCGACTCTGCAGATTTGACTACCTAACGGTTATCATTCTGGGA
rfbat GAGGATGAAGTGCCTCCTGAACCTCAGATCATTGTCGGCATCTGTGCCATGACCAAGAAATCCAAGTCCAAGCCAATGACCCAAATCCTAGAGCGACTCTGCAGATTTGACTACCTGACTGTTATTATTCTGGGA
shrew - - AGATGAAGTGCCCCCTGAACCACAGATCATTGTTGACATCTGCGCCATGACCAAGAAATCCAAGTCCAAGCCAATGACCCAAATTCTAGAGCGACTCTGCCGATTTGACTACCTGACTGTTATTATCCTTGGA
armadillo GAAGATGAAGTGCCTCCTGAACCACAGATCATTGTCGGCATCTGTGCCATGACCAAGAAATCTAAGTCCAAGCCAATGACCCAAATCTTAGAGCGACTCTGCCGATTTGACTACCTGACTGTTATCATCCTGGGA
elephant - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
tenrec GAGGACGAAGTGCCTCCCGAACCACAGATCATTGTTGGCATCTGTGCCATGACCAAGAAATCTAAGTCCAAGCCAATGACCCAAATCCTAGAGCGACTCTGCCGATTTGACTACCTGACTGTTATCATTCTGGGA
monodelphis GAAGATGAAGTGCCCCTCGAGAGGCAGATCATTGTTGGCATTTGTGCCATGACCAAGAAGTCCAAGTCCAAGCCAATGACCCAGATCCTAGAACGACTATGCCGCTTTGACTACCTAACTGTGATTATTCTGGGT
platypus GAGGAGGAGGTGCCCCCAGAGCCACAGATCGTGGTGGGCATCTGCGCCATGACCAAGAAGTCCAAGTCGAAGCCGATGACCCAGATCCTGGAGAGACTGTGCCGCTTCGACTACCTGACTGTGGTCATCCTGGGG
chicken GAAGAGGAGGCGCCGCCTGAACGGCAGATTGTCGTTGGAATCTGTGCCATGACCAAAAAGTCCAAATCAAAGCCCATGACGCAGATTCTGGAGCGTCTGTGCAAGTTTGAGTATATCACAGTGGTGATTATGGGG
xenopus - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
tetraodon - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - CAAGCCCATGACTCAGATCCTGGAGCGCCTCTGCAAGTTCGACTACATCGACGTGGTCATCTTTCCA
fugu - - - - - - - - - - - - CAGGAAGAGCGTCAGATTGTGGTTGGAATTTGTGCCATGACTAAGAAGTCCAACTCTAAACCCATGACTCAGATCCTGGAGCGCCTGTGCAAGTTTGACTACATAGATGTGGTCATCTTTCCG
zebrafish - - - - - - - - - - - - CCTCCAGAGCGTCAGATCGTGATGGGGATTTGCTGTATGATGAAGAAATCCAAGTCCAAACCCATGACTCAAATCTTGGAGCGCCTTTGCAAGTTTGAGTACATAACAGTGGTCATCTTTCCT
codon_site 123123123123123123123123123123123123123123123123123123123123123123123123123123123123123123123123123123123123123123123123123123123123123.
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CB
human GAAGATGTAATCCTTAATGAACCTGTGGAAAACTGGCCATCCTGCCACTGCCTCATCTCTTTCCACTCCAAAGGCTTTCCTCTGGACAAAGCTGTTGCTTACTCCAAGCTTCGAAACCCCTTTCTTATCAATGAT
chimp GAAGATGTAATCCTTAATGAACCTGTGGAAAACTGGCCATCCTGCCACTGCCTCATCTCTTTCCACTCCAAAGGCTTTCCTCTGGACAAAGCTGTTGCTTACTCCAAGCTTCGAAACCCCTTTCTTATCAATGAT
baboon GAAGATGTAATCCTTAATGAACCTGTGGAAAACTGGCCATCCTGCCACTGTCTCATCTCTTTCCACTCCAAAGGCTTCCCTCTGGACAAAGCTGTTGCTTACTCCAAGCTTCGAAACCCCTTTCTTATCAATGAT
macaque GAAGATGTAATCCTTAATGAACCTGTGGAAAACTGGCCATCCTGCCACTGTCTCATCTCTTTCCACTCCAAAGGCTTCCCTCTGGACAAAGCTGTTGCTTACTCCAAGCTTCGAAACCCCTTTCTTATCAATGAT
marmoset GAAGATGTAATCCTTAATGAACCTGTGGAAAACTGGCCATCCTGCCACTGCCTCATCTCTTTCCACTCCAAAGGCTTTCCTCTGGACAAAGCTGTTGCTTACTCCAAGCTTCGAAACCCCTTTCTTATCAATGAT
galago GAAGATGTGATCCTTAATGAACCTGTAGAGAACTGGCCATCCTGCCACTGCCTCATCTCGTTCCACTCCAAAGGCTTTCCTCTGGACAAAGCTGTTGCTTACTCCAAGCTTCGAAACCCCTTTCTTATCAACGAT
rat GAAGATGTGATCCTAAATGAGCCCGTGGAGAACTGGCCACCCTGCCACTGTCTCATTTCTTTCCACTCCAAAGGCTTTCCTCTCGACAAAGCTGTTGCTTATTCCAAGCTTCGAAACCCCTTCCTTATCAATGAT
mouse GAAGATGTGATCCTAAATGAACCTGTGGAGAACTGGCCGTCCTGCCACTGCCTCATCTCTTTCCACTCCAAAGGCTTTCCTCTCGACAAAGCTGTGGCTTACTCCAAGCTTCGAAACCCCTTCCTTATCAATGAC
rabbit GAAGATGTGATCCTCAATGAACCTGTGGAAAACTGGCCGTCCTGTCACTGCCTCATCTCTTTCCACTCCAAAGGCTTTCCTCTGGACAAAGCTGTTGCTTACTCCAAGCTTCGAAACCCCTTTCTTATCAATGAT
cow GAAGACGTGATCCTCAATGAACCTGTGGAAAACTGGCCATCCTGCCACTGCCTCATCTCCTTCCACTCCAAAGGCTTTCCCCTGGACAAAGCTGTTGCTTACTCCAAGCTTCGAAACCCTTTTCTTATCAATGAC
dog GAAGATGTGATCCTCAACGAGCCTGTGGAAAACTGGCCATCTTGCCACTGCCTCATCTCTTTCCACTCCAAAGGATTTCCTCTGGACAAAGCTGTTGCTTACTCCAAGCTTCGAAACCCATTTCTTATCAATGAC
rfbat GAAGATGTGATCCTCAATGAACCTGTGGAAAACTGGCCATCCTGCCACTGCCTCATTTCTTTCCACTCCAAAGGCTTTCCTCTGGACAAAGCTGTTGCTTACTCCAAGCTTCGAAACCCCTTTCTTATCAATGAC
shrew GAAGATGTCATCCTCAATGAGCCTGTGGAAAACTGGCCATCCTGCCACTGCCTCATCTCTTTTCACTCCAAAGGCTTTCCTCTGGACAAAGCTGTTGCTTACTCTAAGCTTCGAAACCCCTTTCTTATCAATGAC
armadillo GAAGATGTGATCCTCAATGAACCTGTAGAAAACTGGCCATCCTGCCACTGCCTCATCTCTTTCCACTCCAAAGGCTTTCCTCTGGACAAAGCTGTTGCTTACTCCAAGCTTCGAAACCCCTTTCTTATCAATGAC
elephant - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
tenrec GAAGATGTGATTCTCAATGAACCTGTGGAAAACTGGCCATCCTGCCACTGCCTCATCTCTTTCCACTCCAAAGGATTTCCTCTGGATAAGGCTGTTGCTTACTCCAAGCTTCGAAATCCCTTTCTTATCAATGAT
monodelphis GAGGATGTTATCCTCAATGAGCCTGTGGAGAATTGGCCACCTTGCCATTGTCTCATCTCTTTCCACTCCAAAGGCTTCCCTCTGGACAAAGCAGTTGCTTATGCGAAGCTCCGAAATCCCTTCCTCATCAATGAT
platypus GAAGACATCATCCTCAACGAGCCTGTGGAAAACTGGCCGGCCTGTGACTGTCTCATCTCCTTCCACTCCAAGG- - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
chicken GAGGACATTATTCTGAATGAACCGGTGGAGAATTGGCCTCCTTGTGACTGCCTCATCTCCTTCCACTCCAAAGGATTCCCTCTGGATAAAGCAGTTGCCTATGCCAAGCTGTGCAAGCCATTCTTGATTAATGAC
xenopus - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
tetraodon GAGGAGGTGATCCTGGAGGAGCCGGTGGAGGACTGGCCCCTCTGCGACTGCCTCATCTCCTTCCACTCCAAAGGATTCCCTCTGGATAAAGCTGTCAGTTATGCCAAACTGAGGAACCCTCTGCTCATCAACGAC
fugu GAGGAGGTGATCCTTGAGGAGCCAGTGGAGAATTGGCCTCGCTGTGACTGCCTCATCTCCTTCCACTCCAAAGGTTTTCCTCTGGACAAAGCTGTGGATTATGCCAAACTCAGGAATCCTCTGCTCATCAATGAC
zebrafish GAGGATGTCATTCTAAATGAGCCGGTTGAGAAGTGGCCACTCTGCGACTGCCTGATCTCATTTCACTCCAAAGGTTTTCCCCTTGACAAAGCAATGAGTTATGCCAAACTAAGAAATCCCCTTCTTATCAACGAC
codon_site 123123123123123123123123123123123123123123123123123123123123123123123123123123123123123123123123123123123123123123123123123123123123123.
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CB CB
human CTGGCCATGCAGTATTACATCCAAGATAGGAGGGAGGTGTACCGGATCCTGCAGGAAGAGGGTATTGATCTGCCTCGATATGCTGTGCTCAACCGTGATCCTGCCCGGCCTGAGGAATGCAACCTGATAGAAGGT
chimp CTGGCCATGCAGTATTACATCCAAGATAGGAGGGAGGTGTACCGGATCCTGCAGGAAGAGGGTATTGATCTGCCTCGATATGCTGTGCTCAACCGTGATCCTGCCCGGCCTGAGGAATGCAACCTGATAGAAGGT
baboon CTGGCCATGCAGTATTACATCCAAGATAGGAGGGAGGTGTACCGGATCCTGCAGGAAGAGGGTATTGATCTGCCTCGATATGCTGTGCTCAACCGTGATCCTGCCCGGCCTGATGAATGCAACCTGATAGAAGGT
macaque CTGGCCATGCAGTATTACATCCAAGATAGGAGGGAGGTGTACCGGATCCTGCAGGAAGAGGGTATTGATCTGCCTCGATATGCTGTGCTCAACCGTGATCCTGCCCAGCCTGATGAATGCAACCTGATAGAAGGT
marmoset CTGGCCATGCAGTATTACATCCAAGATAGGAGGGAGGTGTACCGGATCCTGCAGGAAGAGGGTATTGATCTGCCTCGATATGCTGTGCTCAACCGTGATCCTGCCCGGCCTGAGGAATGCAACCTAATAGAAGGG
galago TTGGCCATGCAGTATTACATCCAAGATAGGAGGGAAGTGTACCGGATCCTGCAGGAGGAAGGTATTGATCTGCCTCGGTATGCTGTGCTCAATCGTGACCCAGCCCGGCCTGAAGAGTGCAATCTAATAGAAGGT
rat CTGACCATGCAGTATTACATCCAAGACAGGAGGGAGGTGTACCGGATCCTACAGGAGGAGGGTATTGATCTGCCACGATATGCTGTGCTCAACCGTGACCCTGCCTGTCCTGAGGAGTGCAACCTGATAGAAGGT
mouse TTGGCCATGCAGTATTACATCCAAGATAGGAGGGAGGTGTACCGGATCCTACAGGAGGAAGGTATTGATCTGCCAAGATATGCTGTCCTCAACCGTGACCCCGCCTGTCCTGAGGAGTGCAGCCTGATAGAAGGT
rabbit TTGGCCATGCAGTATTACATCCAAGATAGGAGGGAGGTGTACCGGATCCTGCAAGAGGAAGGTATCGATCTGCCTCGATATGCTGTGCTCAATCGTGACCCTGCCCGGCCTGAGGAGTGTAACCTGATAGAAGGT
cow CTGGCTATGCAGTATTACATCCAGGATAGGAGGGAGGTGTACCGGATCCTGCAGGAGGAGGGTATTGACCTGCCTCGATACGCTGTGCTCAACCGTGACCCTGCCCGGCCTGAGGAGTGCAACCTGATAGAGGGT
dog CTGGCTATGCAGTATTACATCCAGGATAGGAGGGAGGTGTACCGGATCCTGCAGGAGGAGGGTATTGATCTGCCTCGATATGCTGTGCTCAACCGTGACCCCGCCCGGCCTGAAGAGTGCAACCTGATAGAGGGT
rfbat CTGGCTATGCAGTATTACATCCAGGATAGGAGGGAGGTGTACCGGATCCTGCAGGAGGAAGGTATTGATCTGCCTCGATATGCTGTGCTCAATCGTGACCCTGCCCGGCCTGAGGAGTGCAATCTGATAGAAGGT
shrew CTGGCTATGCAGTATTACATCCAGGACAGGAGGGAGGTGTACCGGATCCTGCAGGAGGAGGGTATTGATCTGCCTCGATATGCTGTACTCAACCGTGACCCTGCCCGACCTGAAGAGTGTAACCTGATAGAAGGT
armadillo CTGGCCATGCAGTATTACATCCAGGACAGGAGGGAGGTGTACCGGATCCTGCAGGAGGAGGGTATTGATCTGCCTCGATATGCTGTGCTCAACCGTGACCCTGCCCAACCTGAGGAGTGCAACCTGATAGAAGGT
elephant - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
tenrec TTGGCCATGCAGTATTACATCCAAGATAGGAGGGAGGTGTACCGGATCCTGCAAGAAGAGGGCATTGATCTGCCTCGATATGCTGTGCTCAACCGTGACCCCGCCCGGCCTGAGGAATGCAACCTGATAGAAGGG
monodelphis CTGACTATGCAGTATTATATCCAGGACAGGCGGGAAGTATACCGAATCCTGCAAGAGGAAGGCATTGATCTGCCTCGATATGCTGTGCTTAATCGTGACCCTGCCCGACCAGAGGAGTGCAACCTGATAGAGGGT
platypus - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
chicken CTTGATATGCAGTATTATATCCAGGACAGGCGTGAAGTGTATCGGATCCTTCAAGAGGAGGGAATAGACCTGCCCCGCTATGCTGTGCTCAATCGAGACCCTGATAGGCCAGAAGAGTGCAACTTGGTGGAAGGA
xenopus - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
tetraodon CTCAACATGCAGTACTACATACAGGACAGGAGGGAGGTGTACCGGATCCTGCAGGAGGAGGGCATCGACCTGCCTCGTTATGCTGTTCTCAACCGAGACCCCCACCATCCTGAAGAGTGTAACCTGGTGGAGGGG
fugu CTCAACATGCAGTATTTTATACAAGACAGGAGGGAGGTGTACCGGATCCTGAAGGAGGAAGGCATCGATCTCCCTCGTTATGCTGTTTTAAATCGAGACCCCCACCATCCTGATGACTGTAATCTGGTGGAGGCG
zebrafish CTCAACATGCAGTATTTCATTCAAGATAGGAGAGAGGTTTATCGTATCCTGCAGGAGGAGGGGATTGATCTACCACGCTACGCAGTGTTAAACCGTGACCCTGACAAGCCTGATGAGTGTAACCTTGTAGAAAGC
codon_site 123123123123123123123123123123123123123123123123123123123123123123123123123123123123123123123123123123123123123123123123123123123123123.
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C
human GAAGACCAAGTAGAGGTCAATGGAGCTGTCTTTCCCAAGCCCTTTGTGGAGAAGCCAGTGAGTGCAGAAGACCACAATGTTTACATCTACTACCCCAGCTCAGCTGGAGGAGGAAGCCAGCGTCTCTTTCGTAAG
chimp GAAGACCAAGTAGAGGTCAATGGAGCTGTCTTTCCCAAGCCCTTTGTGGAGAAGCCAGTGAGTGCAGAAGACCACAATGTTTACATCTACTACCCCAGCTCAGCTGGAGGAGGAAGCCAGCGTCTCTTTCGTAAG
baboon GAAGACCAAGTAGAGGTCAATGGAGCTGTCTTTCCCAAGCCCTTTGTGGAGAAGCCAGTGAGTGCAGAAGACCACAATGTTTACATCTACTACCCCAGCTCAGCTGGAGGAGGAAGCCAGCGTCTCTTTCGTAAG
macaque GAAGACCAAGTAGAGGTCAATGGAGCTGTCTTTCCCAAGCCCTTTGTGGAGAAGCCAGTGAGTGCAGAAGACCACAATGTTTACATCTACTACCCCAGCTCAGCTGGAGGAGGAAGCCAGCGTCTCTTTCGTAAG
marmoset GAAGACCAAGTAGAGGTCAATGGAGCTGTCTTTCCCAAGCCCTTTGTGGAGAAGCCAGTGAGTGCAGAAGACCACAATGTTTACATCTACTACCCCAGCTCAGCTGGAGGAGGAAGCCAGCGTCTGTTTCGTAAG
galago GAAGACCAGGTAGAGGTCAATGGAGCTGTCTTTCCCAAGCCCTTTGTGGAGAAACCAGTGAGTGCAGAGGATCACAATGTTTACATCTATTACCCCAGCTCAGCTGGAGGAGGAAGCCAGCGCCTCTTCCGTAAG
rat GAAGACCAGGTGGAGGTTAATGGAGCTGTCTTTCCCAAGCCCTTCGTGGAGAAGCCAGTGAGTGCAGAGGACCACAATGTTTACATCTACTACCCTAGCTCTGCTGGAGGAGGAAGCCAGCGCCTCTTCCGTAAG
mouse GAAGACCAGGTGGAGGTTAATGGAGCTGTTTTTCCCAAGCCCTTTGTGGAGAAGCCAGTGAGTGCAGAGGACCACAATGTTTACATCTACTACCCCAGCTCTGCTGGAGGAGGAAGCCAGCGCCTCTTCCGTAAG
rabbit GAAGACCAAGTAGAAGTCAATGGAGCTGTCTTTCCCAAGCCCTTTGTGGAGAAGCCAGTGAGTGCAGAGGACCACAATGTTTACATCTACTACCCCAGCTCAGCTGGAGGAGGAAGTCAGCGCCTCTTCCGTAAG
cow GAAGACCAGGTGGAGGTAAATGGAGCCGTCTTCCCCAAGCCCTTTGTGGAGAAGCCCGTGAGTGCAGAGGACCACAACGTTTACATCTACTACCCCAGCTCAGCTGGAGGAGGAAGCCAGCGCCTCTTCCGTAAG
dog GAAGACCAGGTAGAGGTGAATGGAGCTGTCTTTCCCAAGCCCTTTGTGGAGAAGCCAGTGAGTGCAGAGGACCATAATGTTTACATCTACTACCCCAGTTCAGCTGGAGGAGGAAGTCAGCGCCTCTTCCGTAAG
rfbat GAAGACCATGTAGAGGTAAACGGCGCTGTCTTTCCCAAGCCCTTTGTGGAGAAGCCAGTGAGTGCAGAGGACCACAATGTTTACATCTACTACCCCAGCTCAGCTGGGGGAGGAAGCCAGCGCCTCTTCCGTAAG
shrew GAAGACCAGGTAGAGGTGAATGGAGCTGTCTTTCCCAAGCCCTTTGTGGAGAAGCCCGTGAGTGCTGAGGACCACAATGTTTACATCTATTACCCCAGCTCAGCTGGAGGAGGAAGCCAGCGTCTCTTCCGTAAG
armadillo GAAGACCAGGTAGAGGTAAATGGAGCTGTCTTTCCAAAACCCTTTGTGGAGAAACCAGTGAGTGCAGAGGACCACAATGTTTATATCTACTACCCCAGCTCAGCTGGAGGAGGAAGCCAGCGCCTCTTCCGTAAG
elephant - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
tenrec GAAGACCAGGTAGAGGTAAATGGAGCTGTCTTTCCCAAGCCTTTTGTGGAGAAGCCAGTTAGTGCCGAGGACCACAATGTTTACATCTACTACCCCAGCTCAGCCGGAGGAGGAAGCCAGCGCCTCTTCCGTAAG
monodelphis GAGGACCAGGTGGAGGTGAATGGAGCTGTGTTTCCCAAACCATTTGTGGAGAAGCCAGTGAGTGCTGAGGATCACAACGTCTACATCTACTATCCCAGCACAGCTGGTGGGGGGAGCCAGCGCCTCTTTCGTAAG
platypus - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
chicken GAGGACCACGTGGAAGTAAACGGAGCTGTTTTCCCTAAGCCGTTCGTAGAGAAGCCCGTCAGTGCTGAAGACCATAATGTGTACATTTACTACCCAACCTCAGCAGGTGGGGGCAGCCAGCGGCTCTTTCGGAAG
xenopus - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
tetraodon GAAGATCACGTGGAGGTGAACGGGGAGATCTTCCAGAAACCTTTCGTCGAGAAGCCCGTTTGTGCCGAGGACCACAACGTCTACATCTACTACCCCACCTCGGCTGGAGGGGGCAGCCAGAGGCTCTTCAGGAAG
fugu GAGGACCACGTGGAGGTGAATGGGGAGGTGTTCCCTAAACCCTTTGTAGAAAAACCCGTTTGTGCTGAGGACCACAACGTCTACATCTACTACCCCACCTCTGCTGGCGGGGGCAGCCAGAGACTCTTCAGGAAG
zebrafish GAGGACCATGTGGAAGTGAATGGAGAAGTGTTTCATAAACCCTTTGTGGAAAAGCCTGTTTCTGCTGAGGACCACAATGTCTACATCTATTACCCAACCTCAGCCGGCGGGGGCAGCCAGCGCCTCTTTAGAAAG
codon_site 123123123123123123123123123123123123123123123123123123123123123123123123123123123123123123123123123123123123123123123123123123123123123.
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B CB
human ATTGGCAGCCGAAGCAGTGTTTACTCTCCTGAGAGCAGCGTCCGAAAGACGGGGTCGTACATCTATGAGGAGTTTATGCCAACAGATGGCACAGATGTCAAGGTGTATACAGTGGGGCCAGATTATGCCCATGCT
chimp ATTGGCAGCCGAAGCAGTGTTTACTCACCTGAGAGCAGCGTCCGAAAGACGGGATCGTACATCTATGAGGAGTTTATGCCAACAGATGGCACAGATGTCAAGGTGTATACAGTGGGGCCAGATTATGCCCATGCT
baboon ATTGGCAGCCGAAGCAGTGTTTACTCTCCTGAGAGCAGCGTCCGAAAGACGGGGTCGTACATCTATGAGGAATTTATGCCAACAGATGGCACAGATGTCAAGGTGTATACAGTGGGGCCAGATTATGCCCATGCT
macaque ATTGGCAGCCGAAGCAGTGTTTACTCTCCTGAGAGCAGCGTCCGAAAGACGGGGTCGTACATCTATGAGGAATTTATGCCAACAGATGGCACAGATGTCAAGGTGTATACAGTGGGGCCAGATTATGCCCATGCT
marmoset ATTGGCAGCCGAAGCAGTGTTTACTCTCCTGAGAGCAGCGTCCGAAAGACAGGGTCATACATCTATGAGGAGTTTATGCCAACAGATGGCACAGATGTCAAGGTGTATACAGTGGGGCCAGATTATGCCCATGCT
galago ATTGGCAGCCGAAGCAGCGTCTACTCTCCTGAAAGCAGCGTCCGAAAGACAGGGTCATACATCTATGAGGAGTTTATGCCAACGGACGGCACAGATGTCAAGGTATATACAGTGGGGCCAGATTATGCCCATGCT
rat ATCGGCAGCCGGAGCAGTGTGTACTCTCCTGAGAGCAGTGTCCGGAAGACAGGATCGTACATCTATGAGGAGTTCATGCCAACGGATGGCACAGACGTTAAGGTGTACACAGTGGGGCCAGATTATGCCCATGCT
mouse ATCGGCAGCCGGAGCAGCGTGTACTCTCCTGAGAGCAGTGTGCGGAAGACAGGATCATACATCTATGAGGAGTTCATGCCGACAGATGGCACAGATGTTAAGGTGTACACAGTGGGGCCAGATTATGCCCATGCT
rabbit ATTGGCAGCCGAAGCAGCGTTTACTCTCCTGAGAGCAGCGTCCGAAAGACAGGGTCGTACATCTATGAGGAGTTTATGCCAACAGATGGCACAGATGTCAAGGTATATACAGTGGGGCCAGATTATGCCCATGCT
cow ATTGGCAGCCGAAGCAGTGTTTACTCTCCAGAGAGCAGCGTCCGAAAGACAGGCTCATACATCTATGAGGAGTTTATGCCAACAGATGGCACAGATGTCAAGGTGTACACAGTGGGGCCAGACTATGCCCATGCT
dog ATTGGCAGCCGAAGCAGCGTTTACTCTCCTGAGAGCAGTGTCCGAAAGACAGGATCATACATCTATGAGGAGTTTATGCCAACAGATGGCACAGATGTCAAGGTATATACAGTGGGGCCTGATTATGCCCATGCT
rfbat ATTGGCAGCCGAAGCAGCGTTTACTCTCCTGAGAGCAGCGTCCGAAAGACAGGGTCATACATCTATGAGGAGTTTATGCCGACAGATGGCACAGATGTCAAGGTGTATACAGTGGGGCCAGATTATGCCCATGCT
shrew - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
armadillo ATTGGAAGCCGAAGCAGCGTTTACTCTCCTGAAAGCAGTGTCCGAAAGACAGGGTCTTACATCTATGAGGAGTTCATGCCAACAGATGGCACGGATGTCAAGGTGTATACAGTGGGGCCAGATTATGCCCATGCC
elephant - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
tenrec ATTGGCAGCCGGAGCAGTGTTTATTCTCCTGAGAGCAGTGTCCGGAAGACGGGGTCGTACATCTACGAAGAGTTCATGCCGACAGATGGCACTGATGTCAAGGTGTATACAGTGGGGCCGGATTATGCTCATGCG
monodelphis ATTGGCAGCCGAAGCAGTGTATATTCCCCTGAAAGCAGTGTCCGAAAGACTGGATCTTACATCTATGAGGAATTCATGCCCACAGATGGCACTGATGTCAAGGTATATACAGTGGGGCCAGACTATGCCCATGCT
platypus ATCGGCAGCCGGAGCAGTGTCTACTCCCCCGAGAGCAGCGTCCGCAAGACGGGTTCATACATCTACGAGGAGTTTATGCCCACAGATGGCACTGACGTCAAGGTGTACACCGTGGGGCCGGACTACGCCCACGCC
chicken ATTGGCAGCCGGAGCAGCGTGTACTCCCCAGAGAGCAGTGTGAGGAAGACAGGCTCATACATTTATGAGGAGTTCATGCCTACGGATGGCACTGATGTAAAGGTGTACACAGTTGGGCCCGACTATGCCCATGCA
xenopus - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
tetraodon ATTGGGAGCCGCAGCAGCGTGTACTCACCGGAGAGCAGCGTGAGGAAGACGGGCTCCTACATCTATGAAGAGTTCATGCCAACAGACGGCACTGATGTGAAGGTGTACACTGTGGGGCCTGACTACGCCCACGCT
fugu ATTGGCAGTCGCAGCAGCGTCTACTCTCCTGAAAGCTGCGTCCGAAAGACCGGCTCTTACATTTACGAGGAGTTCATGCCCACAGATGGCACCGACGTGAAGGTCTACACTGTGGGTCCAGACTACGCCCACGCC
zebrafish ATTGGCAGCCGGAGCAGTGTTTATTCTCCTGAAAGTACTGTCCGTAAGACTGGTTCTTACATCTACGAGGAGTTCATGCCCACAGATGGCACTGATGTCAAGGTGTACACAGTAGGGCCAGATTACGCTCACGCA
codon_site 123123123123123123123123123123123123123123123123123123123123123123123123123123123123123123123123123123123123123123123123123123123123123.
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CB
human GAAGCTAGAAAATCTCCAGCTTTGGATGGGAAGGTTGAACGAGACAGTGAGGGGAAAGAGATTCGATATCCAGTCATGCTGACTGCCATGGAAAAGCTGGTGGCCAGGAAAGTCTGCGTAGCTTTCAAGCAAACA
chimp GAAGCTAGAAAATCTCCAGCTTTGGATGGGAAGGTTGAACGAGACAGTGAGGGGAAAGAGATTCGATATCCAGTCATGCTGACTGCCATGGAAAAGCTGGTGGCCAGGAAAGTCTGCGTAGCTTTCAAGCAAACA
baboon GAAGCTAGAAAGTCTCCAGCTTTGGATGGGAAGGTTGAACGAGACAGTGAGGGGAAAGAGATTCGATATCCAGTCATGCTGACTGCCATGGAAAAGCTGGTGGCCAGGAAAGTCTGCGTAGCTTTCAAGCAAACA
macaque GAAGCTAGAAAGTCTCCAGCTTTGGATGGGAAGGTTGAACGAGACAGTGAGGGGAAAGAGATTCGATATCCAGTCATGCTGACTGCCATGGAAAAGCTGGTGGCCAGGAAAGTCTGCGTAGCTTTCAAGCAAACA
marmoset GAAGCTAGAAAATCTCCAGCTTTGGATGGGAAAGTTGAACGAGACAGTGAGGGGAAAGAGATTCGATATCCAGTCATGCTGACTGCCATGGAAAAGCTGGTGGCCAGGAAAGTCTGCGTAGCTTTCAAGCAAACA
galago GAAGCTAGAAAATCTCCAGCTTTGGATGGGAAGGTTGAACGAGACAGTGAGGGGAAAGAGATTCGATACCCGGTCATGCTGACTGCCATGGAGAAGCTGGTGGCCAGGAAAGTCTGCGTGGCTTTTAAGCAAACA
rat GAAGCTAGAAAGTCTCCAGCTTTGGATGGGAAAGTTGAACGAGACAGTGAGGGGAAAGAGGTTCGATATCCAGTCATGTTGACTGCCATGGAAAAGCTGGTGGCCAGGAAGGTCTGCGTAGCTTTTAAGCAAACA
mouse GAAGCTAGAAAGTCTCCAGCTTTGGATGGGAAGGTTGAACGAGACAGTGAGGGGAAAGAGGTTCGATATCCAGTCATGTTGACCGCCATGGAAAAGCTGGTGGCCAGGAAGGTCTGCGTAGCTTTTAAGCAAACA
rabbit GAAGCTAGAAAATCTCCAGCTTTGGATGGGAAGGTCGAGCGCGACAGTGAAGGGAAGGAGATTCGATACCCAGTCATGCTGACAGCCATGGAAAAGCTGGTGGCCAGGAAAGTCTGTGTAGCCTTTAAGCAAACA
cow GAAGCCAGAAAATCTCCAGCTTTGGATGGGAAGGTTGAACGAGACAGTGAGGGAAAAGAGATTCGATATCCAGTCATGCTGACCGCCATGGAAAAGCTGGTGGCCAGGAAAGTCTGCGTAGCTTTTAAGCAAACA
dog GAAGCCAGAAAATCTCCAGCTCTGGATGGGAAGGTCGAACGAGACAGTGAAGGGAAAGAGATTCGATATCCAGTCATGCTGACCGCCATGGAAAAGCTGGTGGCCAGGAAAGTCTGTGTAGCTTTTAAGCAAACA
rfbat GAAGCCAGGAAATCTCCAGCTTTGGATGGGAAGGTTGAACGAGACAGTGAAGGGAAAGAAATTCGATATCCAGTCATGCTGACCGCCATGGAAAAGTTGGTAGCCAGGAAAGTCTGCGTAGCTTTTAAGCAAACA
shrew - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - CAAACA
armadillo GAAGCCAGAAAATCTCCAGCTTTGGATGGTAAAGTCGAACGAGACAGTGAAGGGAAAGAGATTCGATATCCAGTCATGCTGACCGCCATGGAAAAGCTGGTGGCCAGGAAAGTCTGCGTTGCTTTTAAGCAAACA
elephant - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
tenrec GAAGCCAGAAAGTCTCCAGCTTTGGATGGAAAGGTGGAGCGAGACAGTGAGGGGAAAGAGATTCGGTATCCTGTCATGCTGACCGCCATGGAAAAACTGGTGGCCAGGAAAGTCTGCGTAGCTTTTAAGCAAACC
monodelphis GAAGCCCGAAAGTCTCCAGCTTTAGATGGAAAGGTGGAAAGGGACAGTGAAGGGAAGGAGATTCGATACCCAGTCATGCTGACTGCCATGGAGAAGCTAGTGGCCAGGAAAGTCTGTGTTGCTTTCAAGCAAACA
platypus GAGGCCCGAAAGTCGCCGGCCCTGGATGGGAAGGTGGAGCGAGACAGCGAGGGGAAAGAGATCCGCTACCCCGTCATGCTGACCGCCATGGAGAAGCTCGTGGCCAGGAAAGTCTGCATGGCCTTCAAG- - - - - -
chicken GAGGCTCGCAAATCCCCCGCACTGGATGGGAAGGTGGAACGGGACAGCGAAGGGAAGGAAATCCGTTATCCTGTCATGCTGACTGCCATGGAGAAGCTGGTCGCCCGAAAGGTCTGCGTTGCCTTTAAGCAAACT
xenopus - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
tetraodon GAAGCTCGCAAGTCTCCGGCTCTGGATGGGAAGGTGGAGCGCGACAGCGAGGGGAAAGAAGTGCGCTACCCTGTCATGCTGTCAGCCATGGAGAAGCTGGTAGCCCGGAAGGTGTGCCTGGCGTTCCAGCAAACT
fugu GAGGCCCGTAAGTCTCCTGCGCTGGACGGGAAGGTGGAGCGGGACAGTGAGGGCAAAGAGATCCGGTATCCCGTCATGCTGACATCAATGGAAAAACTTGTGGCCCGAAAAGTCTGCATGGCCTTCAAGCAAACT
zebrafish GAGGCTCGTAAGTCCCCTGCTCTTGATGGAAAAGTGGAGCGGGACAGTGAAGGAAAAGAAATCCGCTACCCGGTCATGCTCACTGCCATGGAGAAGCTTGTGGCTCGTAAAGTTTGTCTGGCATTCAAGCAAACA
codon_site 123123123123123123123123123123123123123123123123123123123123123123123123123123123123123123123123123123123123123123123123123123123123123.
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CB
human GTTTGTGGATTTGACCTTCTTCGTGCCAATGGTCATTCCTTTGTGTGTGATGTCAATGGCTTTAGTTTTGTCAAGAACTCGATGAAATACTACGATGACTGTGCCAAGATTCTGGGGAACACCATAATGCGGGAG
chimp GTTTGTGGATTTGACCTTCTTCGTGCCAATGGTCATTCCTTTGTGTGTGATGTCAATGGCTTTAGTTTTGTCAAGAACTCGATGAAATACTACGATGACTGTGCCAAGATTCTGGGGAACACCATAATGCGGGAG
baboon GTTTGTGGGTTTGACCTTCTTCGTGCCAATGGTCATTCCTTTGTGTGTGATGTCAATGGTTTTAGTTTTGTCAAGAACTCGATGAAATACTATGATGACTGTGCCAAGATTCTGGGAAACGACATGTTGCCCAAG
macaque GTTTGTGGGTTTGACCTTCTTCGTGCCAATGGTCATTCCTTTGTGTGTGATGTCAATGGTTTTAGTTTTGTCAAGAACTCGATGAAATACTATGATGACTGTGCCAAGATTCTGGGGAATACCATAATGCGGGAG
marmoset GTTTGTGGATTTGACCTTCTTCGTGCCAATGGTCATTCCTTTGTGTGTGATGTCAATGGCTTTAGTTTTGTCAAGAACTCGATGAAATACTATGATGACTGTGCCAAGATTCTGGGGAACACCATAATGCGGGAG
galago GTTTGTGGATTTGACCTTCTTCGTGCCAATGGTCACTCTTTTGTGTGTGATGTCAACGGCTTCAGTTTTGTCAAGAACTCCATGAAATACTACGATGACTGTGCCAAGATTCTGGGTAACACCATAATGCGGGAA
rat GTTTGTGGATTTGACCTTCTTCGTGCCAATGGTCACTCTTTTGTGTGTGATGTCAATGGCTTTAGCTTTGTCAAGAACTCAATGAAGTACTATGATGACTGTGCCAAGATTCTGGGGAACACCATTATGCGGGAG
mouse GTTTGTGGATTTGACCTTCTTCGGGCCAATGGTCACTCTTTTGTGTGTGACGTCAATGGCTTTAGCTTTGTCAAGAACTCGATGAAGTACTATGATGACTGTGCCAAGATTCTGGGGAACACTATTATGCGAGAG
rabbit GTTTGTGGATTTGACCTTCTTCGTGCCAATGGTCACTCCTTCGTATGTGATGTCAATGGCTTCAGTTTTGTCAAGAACTCAATGAAATACTATGATGACTGTGCCAAGATTTTAGGGAACACCATAATGCGGGAG
cow GTTTGTGGTTTTGATCTCCTCCGTGCCAATGGTCACTCCTTTGTGTGTGATGTCAATGGCTTCAGTTTTGTCAAGAATTCAATGAAATACTATGATGATTGTGCCAAGATTCTAGGGAACACCATAATGCGGGAG
dog GTTTGTGGTTTTGACCTTCTTCGTGCCAATGGTCACTCCTTTGTGTGTGATGTCAATGGCTTCAGTTTTGTCAAGAATTCGATGAAATACTATGATGACTGTGCCAAGATTCTAGGGAACACCATTATGCGGGAG
rfbat GTTTGTGGTTTTGACCTTCTTCGTGCCAATGGTCACTCTTTTGTGTGTGATGTCAATGGCTTCAGTTTTGTCAAGAATTCGATGAAATACTACGATGACTGTGCCAAGATTCTGGGGAACACCATAATGCGGGAA
shrew GTTTGTGGATTTGACCTTCTTCGTGCCAATGGTCACTCCTTTGTGTGTGATGTCAATGGCTTCAGTTTTGTCAAGAACTCTATGAAATACTATGATGACTGTGCCAAGATTCTGGGGAACACCATCATGCGGGAG
armadillo GTCTGTGGATTTGACCTTCTTCGTGCTAATGGTCACTCCTTTGTGTGTGATGTCAATGGCTTCAGTTTTGTCAAGAACTCGATGAAATACTATGATGACTGTGCCAAGATTCTGGGGAACACCATAATGCGGGAG
elephant - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
tenrec GTTTGTGGATTTGACCTTCTTCGTGCCAATGGCCACTCTTTTGTG- - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - GAATACCATAATGCGGGAG
monodelphis GTTTGTGGGTTTGACCTTCTCCGTGCCAATGGTCACTCCTTTGTCTGCGATGTCAATGGCTTCAGCTTTGTCAAGAATTCAATGAAATACTATGATGACTGTGCCAAGATCCTAGGGAATACCATAATGCGGGAG
platypus - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - GAACATCATTATGCGGGAA
chicken GTGTGTGGGTTTGACCTCCTGCGGGCAAATGGCCACTCTTTTGTTTGTGATGTGAACGGCTTCAGTTTTGTGAAGAACTCTATGAAGTATTATGATGACTGTGCCAAAATCCTCGGAAACATAATCATGCGGGAA
xenopus - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
tetraodon GTCTGTGGGTTCGATCTCCTCCGAGCCAACGGACACTCTTACGTCTGCGACGTCAACGGCTTCAGCTTCGTGAAGAACTCGATGAAGTACTACGATGACTGCGCCAAGATCCTCGGGAACATCGTGATGCGTGAG
fugu GTGTGTGGCTTCGACCTCCTGCGAGCCAACGGCCACTCCTTCGTCTGTGACGTCAACGGCTTCAGCTTTGTCAAAAACTCCATGAAGTACTATGATGACTGTGCCAAAGTTCTGGGGAATATGGTGATGAGGGAG
zebrafish GTGTGTGGATTCGACCTCCTCCGAGCCAATGGCCACTCATATGTGTGTGATGTCAATGGATTTAGCTTTGTGAAGAATTCCATGAAATACTATGACGACTGTGCTAAGATACTGGGAAATATTGTAATGAGGGAG
codon_site 123123123123123123123123123123123123123123123123123123123123123123123123123123123123123123123123123123123123123123123123123123123123123.
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CB
human CTTGCCCCACAGTTCCAGATTCCATGGTCCATCCCCACGGAGGCTGAGGACATTCCCATTGTTCCCACCACATCTGGCACTATGATGGAACTTCGTTGTGTCATTGCAATTATTCGTCATGGGGATCGTACTCCC
chimp CTTGCCCCACAGTTCCAGATTCCATGGTCCATCCCCACGGAGGCTGAGGACATTCCCATTGTTCCCACCACATCTGGCACTATGATGGAACTTCGTTGTGTCATTGCAATTATTCGTCATGGGGATCGTACTCCC
baboon CTGGTCTCGAACTCCTGGACTCAATGATCCATCCCCTCAGCCTCCCAAAACGCTGGAATTATAACCAGTGTGCCTGGCCTTATGATGGAACTTCGTCGTGTCATTGCAATTATTCGTCATGGGGATCGTACTCCC
macaque CTTGCCCCACAGTTCCAGATTCCATGGTCCATCCCCACAGAGGCTGAGGACATTCCCATTGTTCCTACCACATCTGGCACTATGATGGAACTTCGTCATGTCATTGCAATTATTCGTCATGGGGATCGTACTCCC
marmoset CTTGCCCCACAGTTCCAAATCCCGTGGTCCATTCCCACAGAGGCTGAGGACATTCCCATTGTTCCTACCACATCTGGCACTATGATGGAACTTCGTTGTGTCATTGCAATTATTCGTCATGGGGATCGTACTCCC
galago CTTGCCCCACAGTTCCAGATCCCCTGGTCCATCCCCACAGAGGCTGAGGACATTCCAATTGTCCCTACCACATCTGGCACTATGATGGAACTTCGTTGTGTCATTGCAATTATCCGTCATGGGGATCGTACTCCT
rat CTTGCCCCACAGTTCCAGATACCTTGGTCCATCCCCACAGAAGCTGAGGACATTCCCATTGTCCCTACCACATCTGGCACTATGATGGAACTCCGTTGTGTCATCGCAATCATCCGTCACGGGGACCGAACCCCA
mouse CTTGCCCCGCAGTTCCAGATACCGTGGTCCATCCCCACAGAAGCTGAGGACATTCCCATTGTCCCTACCACATCTGGCACTATGATGGAACTCCGTTGTGTCATCGCGATCATCCGTCATGGAGATAGAACCCCA
rabbit CTTGCCCCACAGTTCCAGATCCCATGGTCCATCCCCACAGAGGCTGAGGACATTCCCATTGTCCCTACCACATCTGGCACTATGATGGAACTTCGTTGTGTTATTGCAATTATTCGTCATGGGGATCGTACTCCC
cow CTTGCCCCACAGTTCCAGATCCCGTGGTCCATCCCCATGGAGGCTGAGGACATTCCCATTGTCCCTACCACTTCTGGCACTATGATGGAACTTCGTTGTGTCATTGCAATCATTCGTCATGGGGATCGTACACCC
dog CTTGCTCCGCAGTTTCAGATCCCATGGTCTATCCCCACAGAGGCTGAGGACATTCCCATCGTCCCTACCACATCTGGCACTATGATGGAACTTCGTTGTGTCATTGCAATTATCCGTCATGGGGATCGTACCCCC
rfbat CTTGCCCCACAGTTTCAGATCCCATGGTCCATCCCCACAGAGGCTGAGGACATTCCCATTGTCCCTACCACATCTGGCACTATGATGGAACTGCGCTGTGTCATTGCAATTATCCGTCATGGGGATCGTACCCCC
shrew CTTGCCCCACAGTTCCAGATCCCGTGGTCTATCCCCACAGAGGCTGAGGACATCCCCATTGTTCCTACCACGTCTGGCACTATGATGGAACTTCGTTGTGTCATCGCCATTATCCGTCATGGGGATCGTACCCCC
armadillo CTTGCCCCACAGTTCCAGATCCCATGGTCCATCCCTACAGAGGCTGAGGACATTCCCATTGTCCCTACCACATCTGGCACCATGATGGAACTTCGTTGTGTCATTGCAATTATTCGTCATGGAGATCGTACCCCC
elephant - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
tenrec CTGGCCCCACAGTTCCAGATCCCATGGTCCATCCCAACAGAGGCTGAAGACATTCCCATTGTTCCTACCACGTCCGGTACCATGATGGAACTTCGTTGTGTCATTGCCATTATCCGTCATGGGGATCGTACCCCC
monodelphis CTTGCCCCCCAGTTTCAGATTCCATGGTCCATTCCCACAGAGGCTGAAGACATTCCCATTGTCCCTACCACATCTGGCACCATGATGGAACTCCGTTGTGTCATTGCCATCATCCGTCATGGGGATCGAACTCCC
platypus CTCGCCCCCCAGTTCCAGATCCCGTGGTCCATCCCTACGGAGGCTGAGGACATTCCCATCGTTCCCACCACGTCCGGCACCATGATGGAGCTACGCTGTGTCATCGCCATCATCCGCCATGGGGACCGCACCCCG
chicken TTGGCTCCTCAGTTTCATATTCCCTGGTCCATCCCAACAGAAGCAGAAGATATTCCCATTGTCCCCACGACTTCTGGCACCATGATGGAGCTTCGCTGTGTTATTGCAGTCATCCGGCATGGAGATCGTACCCCA
xenopus - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
tetraodon CTGGCGCCACAGTTCCAGATTCCCTGGTCCATCCCTACTGAGGCGGAGGACATCCCCATCGTTCCCACCACGTCGGGGACCATGATGGAGCTGCGCTGCGTCATCGCCATCATTCGCCACGGCGACCGCACGCCA
fugu TTGGCACCCCAGTTGCACATCCCCTGGTCCATCCCCATGGAAGCTGAAGACATCCCCATTGTTCCGACAACCTCTGGATCCATGATGGAGCTGCGATGTGTCATTGCTATCATTCGCCATGGTGACCGTACACCC
zebrafish CTGGCTCCTCAGTTCCAGATCCCCTGGTCCATACCTACGGAGGCAGAGGACATTCCTATTGTACCCACTACATCAGGAACAATGATGGAGCTGCGTTGTGTGATTGCTGTAATCCGGCATGGAGATCGCACACCA
codon_site 123123123123123123123123123123123123123123123123123123123123123123123123123123123123123123123123123123123123123123123123123123123123123.
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human AAGCAGAAGATGAAGATGGAAGTGAAACACCCAAGGTTTTTTGCTCTGTTTGAAAAACATGGTGGCTACAAGACAGGGAAATTAAAACTCAAGCGACCTGAGCAGCTCCAGGAGGTGCTGGATATCACAAGGCTG
chimp AAGCAGAAGATGAAGATGGAAGTGAAACACCCAAGGTTTTTTGCTCTGTTTGAAAAACATGGTGGCTACAAGACAGGAAAATTAAAACTCAAGCGACCTGAGCAGCTCCAGGAGGTGCTGGATATCACAAGGCTG
baboon AAGCAGAAGATGAAGATGGAAGTGAAACACCCAAGGTTTTTTGCTCTGTTTGAAAAACATGGTGGCTACAAGACAGGGAAATTAAAACTCAAGCGACCTGAGCAGCTCCAGGAGGTGCTGGATATCACAAGGCTG
macaque AAGCAGAAGATGAACATGGAAGTGAAACCCCCAAGGTTTTTTGCTCTGTTTGAAAAACATGGTGGCTACAAGACAGGGAAATTAAAACTCAAGCGACCTGAGCAGCTCCAGGAGGTGCTGGATATCACAAGGCTG
marmoset AAGCAGAAGATGAAGATGGAAGTGACACACACAAGATTTTTTGCTCTATTTGAAAAACATGGTGGCTACAAGACAGGGAAATTAAAACTCAAGCGACCTGAGCAGCTCCAGGAGGTACTGGATATCACAAGGCTG
galago AAGCAGAAGATGAAGATGGAGGTGACACACCCAAGGTTTTTTACTCTATTTGAAAAACACGGTGGCTACAAGACAGGGAAATTAAAACTCAAGCGACCTGAGCAGCTCCAGGAAGTACTGGACATCACAAGGCTA
rat AAGCAGAAGATGAAGATGGAGGTGACGCACCCAAGGTTTTTTGCTCTATTTGAAAAACATGGTGGATATAAGACAGGAAAATTAAAACTTAAGCGGCCAGAGCAGCTCCAGGAGGTGCTGGACATTACGAGGCTG
mouse AAGCAGAAGATGAAGATGGAGGTGACGCACCCGAGGTTTTTTGCTCTATTTGAAAAACATGGTGGATATAAGACGGGAAAATTAAAACTTAAGCGGCCGGAGCAGCTCCAGGAGGTGCTGGACATTACGAGGCTG
rabbit AAGCAGAAGATGAAGATGGAGGTGACACATCCAAGGTTTTTTACTCTATTTGAAAAACATGGTGGATACAAGACAGGGAAATTAAAACTCAAGAGACCTGAGCAGCTTCAGGAGGTGCTGGACATCACAAGGCTG
cow AAGCAGAAGATGAAGATGGAGGTGACACACCCAAGATTTTTTAGTCTATTCGAAAAACATGGTGGTTACAAGACAGGGAAATTAAAACTGAAGCGGCCAGAGCAGCTACAGGAGGTGCTGGACATCACACGGCTG
dog AAGCAGAAAATGAAGATGGAGGTGACACATCCAAGGTTCTTCAGTCTATTTGAAAAACATGGTGGCTACAAGACGGGTAAATTAAAACTGAAGCGGCCTGAGCAACTACAGGAGGTGCTGGACATCACAAGGCTG
rfbat AAGCAGAAGATGAAGATGGAAGTGACACACCCACGGTTTTTTAGTCTATTTGAAAAACATGGTGGCTACAAGACAGGGAAATTAAAACTAAAGCGGCCCGAGCAGCTACAGGAGGTGCTGGACATCGCACGGCTG
shrew AAGCAGAAGATGAAGATGGAAGTGACCCACCCCAGGTTCTTTAGTTTATTTGAAAAACATGGAGGCTACAAGACAGGGAAATTAAAACTGAAGCGGCCTGAGCAGCTACAG- - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
armadillo AAACAGAAGATGAAGATGGAAGTGACACATCCAAGGTTTTTTGCCTTATTTGAAAAGCATGGTGGCTATAAAACAGGGAAATTAAAACTAAAGCGGCCTGAGCAGCTACAGGAGGTGCTGGACCTCACAAGGCTG
elephant - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
tenrec AAACAGAAAATGAAGATGGAAGTGACACACCCAAGATTTTTTACTCTATTTGAAAAACATGGTGGCTACAAGACAGGGAAATTAAAATTAAAACGACCTGAGCAGCTACAGGAGGTGCTGGACATCACCAGGCTG
monodelphis AAACAGAAAATGAAGATGGAAGTTACACACCCTAGGTTCTTTGCACTTTTTGAGAAACATGGTGGCTACAAAACTGGGAAGTTGAAACTGAAAAGGCCAGAGCAGCTGCAGGAGGTGCTGGACATCACTCGGCTG
platypus AAGCAGAAGATGAAGATGGAGGTGACCCACCCCAGGTTCTTCGCGCTCTTTGAGAAGCACGGAGGCTACAAGACAGGGAAACTGAAACTGAAACGACCTGAGCAGCTACAG- - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
chicken AAGCAGAAGATGAAGATGGAAGTTAAGCATCCCCGGTTCTTTGAATTATTTGAGAAATATGATGGCTACAAGACAGGGAAGTTGAAATTGAAGAAGCCAGAGCAGCTACAGGAAGTGCTGGACATCGCACGGCAG
xenopus - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
tetraodon AAGCAGAAGATGAAGATGGAGGTCAGACATCCGCTATTCTTTGACCTGTTTGAGAAACACGGAGGCTACAAATCCGGAAAACTGAAGCTGAAGAAGCCAAAGCAGCTGCAGGAAGTGCTGGATATCGCCCGTCTG
fugu AAGCAAAAGATGAAGATGGAGGTCAGACATCCTCTATTCTTTGACCTGTTTGAAAAATACGGAGGGTACAAATCTGGCAAACTGAAGCTGAAGAAGCCAAAGCAGCTGCAGGAAGTGCTGGATATCGCCCGTCTG
zebrafish AAGCAGAAGATGAAGATGGAAGTGCGAAATGCCATGTTTTTCGAATTGTTTGAAAAATATGGTGGATATAAGAGCGGAAAACTCAAACTGAAGAAACCAAAACAACTCCAGGAAGTGCTGGATATCGCTCGTCAG
codon_site 123123123123123123123123123123123123123123123123123123123123123123123123123123123123123123123123123123123123123123123123123123123123123.
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CB
human TTGTTGGCTGAACTGGAGAAAGAACCAGGTGGTGAGATCGAGGAGAAGACTGGAAAACTAGAGCAGCTGAAGTCTGTACTGGAGATGTATGGTCACTTCTCAGGTATAAACCGGAAGGTACAATTGACTTACTAC
chimp TTGTTGGCTGAACTGGAGAAAGAACCAGGTGGTGAGATCGAGGAGAAGACTGGAAAACTAGAGCAGCTGAAGTCTGTATTGGAGATGTATGGTCACTTCTCAGGTATAAACCGGAAGGTACAATTGACTTACTAC
baboon TTGTTGGCTGAACTGGAGAAAGAACCAGGTGGTGAGATCGAGGAGAAGACTGGAAAACTAGAGCAGCTGAAGTCTGTATTGGAGATGTATGATCACTTCTCAGGTATAAACCGGAAGGTACAATTGATTTACTAC
macaque TTGTTGGCTGAACTGGAGAAAGAACCAGGTGGTGAGATCGAGGAGAAGACTGGAAAACTAGAGCAGCTGAAGTCTGTATTGGAGATGTATGGTCACTTCTCAGGTATAAACCGGAAGGTACAATTGACTTACTAC
marmoset TTGTTGGCTGAACTGGAGAAAGAACCAGGTGGTGAGATCGAGGAGAAGACTGGAAAACTAGAGCAGCTGAAGTCTGTATTGGAGATGTATGGTCACTTCTCAGGTATAAACCGGAAGGTGCAATTGACTTACTAC
galago TTGTTGGCTGAACTGGAGAAAGAACCAGGTGGTGAGATTGAGGAGAAGACTGGGAAGCTAGAGCAGCTGAAGTCTGTTTTGGAGATGTATGGTCACTTCTCAGGTATCAACCGGAAGGTGCAGTTGACTTACTAT
rat CTGTTGGCTGAGCTGGAGAAGGAACCAGGAGCTGAGATTGAGGAGAAGACTGGGAAGCTCGAGCAGCTGAAGTCTGTGCTGGAGATGTATGGTCACTTCTCAGGTATTAATCGGAAGGTGCAGTTGACCTACTAC
mouse CTGTTGGCAGAGCTGGAGAAGGAGCCAGAAGCCGAGATTGAGGAGAAGACTGGGAAGCTCGAGCAGCTGAAGTCCGTGCTGGAGATGTATGGTCACTTCTCAGGTATTAATCGGAAGGTGCAGTTGACCTACTAC
rabbit CTGTTAGCTGAACTAGAGCAAGAACCAGGTGGTGAGATCGAGGAGAAGACTGGAAAGCTAGAACAGCTGAAGTCTGTGTTGGAGATGTATGGTCACTTCTCAGGTATCAACCGGAAGGTGCAGTTGACGTATTAC
cow CTATTGGCTGAACTGGAGAAAGAACCAGGTGGTGAGATCGAGGAGAAGACGGGGAAATTGGAGCAGTTAAAATCTGTGCTGGAGATGTACGGTCACTTCTCAGGCATCAACCGGAAGGTGCAGCTGACTTACTAC
dog TTATTGGCTGAATTGGAGAAAGAACCAGGTGGTGAAATCGAGGAGAAGACTGGAAAACTAGAGCAGCTGAAGTCTGTGCTGGAGATGTATGGTCATTTCTCAGGCATCAACCGGAAGGTACAGTTGACTTACTAC
rfbat CTATTGGCTGAACTGGAGAAAGAACCAGGTGGTGAGATCGAAGAGAAGACTGGGAAACTAGAGCAGCTAAAGTCTGTGCTGGAGATGTATGGTCACTTCTCAGGCATCAACCGGAAGGTGCAGTTGACTTACTAC
shrew - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - AAATGTATGGCCATTTCTCAGGCATCAACCGGAAGGTGCAGTTGACTTACTAT
armadillo CTGTTGGCTGAACTGGAGAAAGAGCCAGGGGGTGAGATCGAAGAGAAAACTGGAAAACTGGAGCAGTTGAAATCTGTGCTGGAGATGTATGGGCACTTCTCAGGCATCAACCGGAAAGTACAGTTGACTTATTAC
elephant - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
tenrec CTGTTGGCTGAGCTGGAGAAAGAGCCAGGTGGTGAGATTGAGGAGAAGACTGGGAAACTAGAGCAGCTGAAGTCTGTGCTAGAGATGTATGGTCACTTCTCCGGCATCAACCGGAAGGTGCAGTTAACTTACTAC
monodelphis TTGCTGGGAGAGCTGGAGAAGGACCCTAGTGGTGAGATTGAAGAGAAAAGAGGAAAACTGGAGCAGTTGAAGACTGTGTTGGAGATGTATGGTCATTTCTCAGGCATCAATAGGAAGGTACAGCTGACTTACTAC
platypus - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
chicken CTTGTGGTGGAACTGGGAACCCACAGTGACTGTGAGATTGAGGAGCGGAAATCCAAACTGGAGCAGCTGAAGAGCGTCTTGGAGATGTACGGACATTTTTCTGGCATTAACCGTAAGGTGCAGTTGACATATCTG
xenopus - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
tetraodon CTGCTGCTGGAGCTGGGCCAGCACAACGACTGTGAAATCGAGGAGAAGAAGTCCAAACTGGAGCAGCTGAAGACGGTCCTGGAGAT- - - - - - - GAGTTCTTGGTCATTGGTGGGACTTT- - - - CTGTCATGTT- -
fugu CTGCTGGCTGAACTGGGTCAACACAACGACTGTGAAATCGAGGAGAAGAAATCCAAATTGGAGCAGCTGAAGACGGTTCTGGAGATGTACGGTCATTTCTCAGGTATAAACAGGAAAGTTCAGTTAACATACCTC
zebrafish CTGTTGGCAGAGCTGGTCCTGCATAATGACTGTGAGATTGAGGAGAAGAAATCCAAACTGGAGCAACTCAAGACGGTTCTGGAGAT- - - - - - - TATTTTTTAGACATG- - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - TGACATATT- -
codon_site 123123123123123123123123123123123123123123123123123123123123123123123123123123123123123123123123123123123123123123123123123123123123123.
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CB
human CCTCATGGAGTAAAAGCTTCTAATGAGGGGCAAGATCCACAGAGGGAAACTCTGGCCCCATCTCTGTTGCTGGTACTGAAGTGGGGTGGAGAACTGACTCCTGCTGGCCGTGTTCAGGCTGAGGAGCTGGGGCGA
chimp CCTCATGGAGTAAAAGCTTCTAATGAGGGGCAAGATCCACAGAGGGAAACTCTGGCCCCATCTCTGTTGCTGGTACTGAAGTGGGGTGGAGAACTGACTCCTGCTGGCCGTGTTCAGGCTGAGGAGCTGGGGCGA
baboon CCTCATGGAGTAAAAGCGTCTAATGAGGGGCAAGATCCACAGAGTGAGGCTCTGGCCCCATCCCTGTTGCTGGTGCTGAAGTGGAATGGAGAACTGACTCTAGCTGGCCCTGTTCAGACTGAGAAGCTGGGG- GA
macaque CCTCATGGAGTAAAAGCGTCTAATGAGGGGCAAGATCTACAGAGGGAGGCTCTGGCCCCATCTCTGTTGCTGGTACTGAAGTGGGGTGGAGAACTCACTCCTGCTGGCCGTGTTCAGGCTGAGGAGCTGGGGCGA
marmoset CCTCATGGAGTAAAAGCTTCTAATGAGGGACAAGATCCACAAAGGGAGGCTCTGGCCCCATCTCTGTTGCTGGTACTGAAGTGGGGTGGAGAACTGACTCCTGCTGGTCGTGTTCAGGCTGAGGAGCTGGGGCGA
galago CCTCATGGAGTAAAAGCTTCTAATGAGGGACAAGATCCACAGAGGCAGACCCTGGCCCCATCTCTATTGCTGGTACTGAAGTGGGGTGGAGAACTGACTCCTGCTGGCCGTGTTCAGGCTGAGGAGCTGGGACGA
rat CCCCACGGAGTGAAAGCGTCGAGCGAGGGCCAAGATCTGCAGAGAGAGCCACCAGCGCCATCTCTCCTGCTGGTGCTCAAGTGGGGTGGAGAGCTGACACCTGATGGCCGCGTTCAGGCAGAGGAGCTGGGGCGG
mouse CCCCACGGAGTGAAAGCGTCGAACGAGGGGCAAGATCTGCAGAGAGAGCCACTAGCACCCTCTCTCTTGCTGGTGCTGAAGTGGGGTGGAGAGCTGACACCCGATGGCCGTGTTCAGGCTGAAGAGCTGGGGCGA
rabbit CCTCATGGAGTAAAAGCTTCTAATGAGGGGCAAGATCCACAGGAGGAGGCTCTGGCCCCAACTTTACTGCTGGTGCTGAAGTGGGGTGGAGAACTGACGCCTGATGGCCGTGTGCAGGCTGAGGAGCTGGGACGA
cow CCTCATGGAGTAAAAGCTTCTAATGAGGGGCAAGATACACAGCGGGAGGCCCTGGCCCCATCCCTCTTGCTGGTACTGAAGTGGGGTGGAGAACTGACCCCGGCTGGCCGTGTTCAGGCTGAGGAACTGGGGCGA
dog CCTCATGGAGTAAAGGCTACTAATGAGGGACAAGATCCACAGCGGGAGGCCCTGGCCCCATCTCTGTTGCTGGTACTGAAGTGGGGTGGAGAACTGACTCCTGCTGGCCGTGTTCAGGCTGAGGAGCTTGGGCGA
rfbat CCTCATGGAGTAAAAGCTTCTAATGAGGGGCAAGATCCACAGCCGGAGGCTCTCGGACCATCTCTATTGCTGGTACTGAAGTGGGGTGGAGAACTGACTCCTGCTGGTCGTGTTCAGGCTGAGGAGCTGGGGCGA
shrew CCTCATGGAGTGAAAGCTTCAAATGAGAGACAAGATTTGCAGGGGGAAACTCTGGCTCCATCGCTTTTGCTGGTACTGAAGTGGGGTGGAGAACTGACTCCTGCTGGTCGGGTGCAGGCTGAGGAGCTGGGGCGA
armadillo CCTCATGGAGTAAAAGCTTCAAATGAGGGACAAGATCCACAGGGGGAGGCTCTAACCCCTTCTCTGTTGCTGGTACTGAAGTGGGGTGGAGAACTGACTCCTGCTGGCCGTGTTCAGGCTGAGGAGCTGGGACGA
elephant - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
tenrec CCTCATGGAGTAAAAGCTTCTAATGAAGGGCAGGACCCTCAGCAAGAGAGTCCGGCCCCATCTCTACTGTTGGTTCTGAAGTGGGGTGGAGAACTGACTCCTGCTGGTCGTGTTCAGGCTGAGGAACTGGGGCGA
monodelphis CCCCATGGAACCAGAGTCTCTAATGAGGAACAAGATCCACAGCAGGAGACCCTGGCCCCGTCTCTGCTGCTGGTGTTGAAGTGGGGTGGGGAGCTGACTCCTGCTGGCCGGGTCCAGGCTGAGGAACTGGGACGA
platypus - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
chicken CCTCATGGACCAAAAGCTGCAAGTGAAGATGAAGAAGCTCGCAGAGAGCCTT- - - CCCCGTCTCTTCTCCTGGTGCTGAAGTGGGGTGGAGAGCTGACACCGGCAGGAAGAGTCCAGGCAGAAGAGCTGGGGCGA
xenopus - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
tetraodon - - TTGTAAGGAAATGTGGATGAATAATGGTTTAAACACACGTAAGGAG- - - - - - GGTCCATCTCTGCTGCTGGTGTTAAAGTGGGGGGGAGAGCTGACCCCTGCTGGTCGGGTGCAGGCAGAGGAACTGGGAAGA
fugu CGGAATGGGCCCAAAGCCTCTAGTGAAGAAGAAGACTGTAAGAAGGAC- - - - - - GGCCCTTCACTGCTGCTTGTATTAAAGTGGGGCGGTGAGCTGACACCTGCAGGTCGGGTTCAGGCTGAGGAGCTGGGCCGG
zebrafish - - TTCCAGATCAGTGGCTGTTAATAATACCCTAAATACCCGTAAGGAG- - - - - - GGCCCCTCCATACTGCTGGTGCTGAAGTGGGGGGGAGAACTGACTCCAGCCGGCAGAGTACAGGCTGAAGAACTCGGCAGG
codon_site 123123123123123123123123123123123123123123123123123123123123123123123123123123123123123123123123123123123123123123123123123123123123123.
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CB
human GCTTTTCGCTGCATGTACCCTGGAGGACAGGGTGACTATGCTGGCTTCCCTGGTTGTGGGCTGCTTCGTCTCCATAGCACTTTCCGCCACGATCTCAAGATCTATGCCTCTGATGAGGGTCGTGTTCAGATGACT
chimp GCTTTTCGCTGCATGTACCCTGGAGGACAGGGTGACTATGCTGGCTTCCCTGGTTGTGGGCTGCTTCGTCTCCATAGCACTTTCCGCCACGATCTCAAGATCTATGCCTCTGATGAGGGTCGTGTTCAGATGACT
baboon ACTTTTCGCTGCATGTACCCTGGAGGACAGGGTGACTATGCTGGCTTCCCTGGTTGTGGGCTGCTTCGTCTCCATAGCACTTTCCGCCACGACCTCAAGATCTATGCCTCTGATGAGGGTCGTGTTCAGATGACT
macaque GCTTTTCGCTGCATGTACCCTGGAGGACAGGGTGACTATGCTGGCTTCCCTGGTTGTGGGCTGCTTCGTCTCCATAGCACTTTCCGCCACGACCTCAAGATCTATGCCTCTGATGAGGGTCGTGTTCAGATGACT
marmoset GCTTTTCGCTGCATGTATCCTGGAGGACAGGGTGACTATGCTGGCTTCCCTGGTTGTGGGCTGCTTCGTCTCCATAGCACTTTCCGCCATGATCTCAAGATCTATGCCTCTGATGAGGGTCGTGTCCAGATGACT
galago GCTTTTCGCTGCATGTACCCTGGAGGACAGGGTGACTATGCCGGCTTCCCTGGTTGTGGGCTGCTTCGTCTCCATAGCACTTTCCGCCATGATCTTAAGATCTATGCCTCTGATGAGGGCCGTGTCCAGATGACT
rat GCTTTCCGTTGCATGTATCCTGGAGGCCAGGGTGACTATGCTGGCTTCCCTGGCTGTGGGCTGCTTCGTCTCCATAGCACTTTCCGTCATGACCTCAAGATCTACGCATCTGACGAGGGCCGCGTCCAGATGACT
mouse GCTTTCCGCTGCATGTATCCCGGAGGCCAGGGTGACTATGCCGGCTTCCCCGGCTGTGGGCTGCTTCGCCTCCATAGCACTTTCCGTCATGACCTCAAGATCTACGCCTCTGATGAGGGCCGCGTCCAGATGACT
rabbit GCTTTTCGCTGCATGTACCCTGGAGGACAGGGTGACTATGCTGGCTTCCCAGGCTGTGGGCTGCTTCGTCTTCACAGCACATTCCGCCACGACCTCAAGATCTATGCCTCGGATGAAGGCCGTGTCCAGATGACT
cow GCTTTCCGCTGCATGTACCCTGGAGGACAGGGTGACTATGCTGGCTTTCCTGGCTGTGGGCTGCTTCGTCTCCATAGCACTTTCCGCCACGATCTCAAGATTTACGCCTCTGATGAGGGCCGTGTCCAGATGACT
dog GCTTTTCGCTGCATGTACCCTGGAGGACAGGGTGACTATGCTGGCTTCCCTGGTTGTGGGCTGCTTCGTCTCCATAGCACTTTCCGCCATGATCTCAAGATTTATGCCTCTGATGAGGGCCGTGTCCAGATGACT
rfbat GCTTTTCGCTGCATGTACCCTGGAGGACAGGGTGACTATGCTGGCTTCCCCGGATGTGGGCTGCTTCGTCTCCATAGCACTTTCCGCCATGATCTCAAGATCTATGCCTCTGATGAGGGCCGCGTCCAGATGACT
shrew GCTTTTCGCTGCATGTACCCTGGAGGACAGGATGACTATGCAGTTTCCCCGAGCTGTGGATTGCTGCGTCTCCACAGCACTTTCCGCCATGATCTCAAGATCTATGCCTCTGATGAGGGACGGGTCCAGATGACT
armadillo GCTTTCCGCTGCATGTATCCTGGAGGACAGGGTGACTATGCTGGCTTCCCTGGTTGTGGACTGCTTCGTCTCCATAGCACTTTCCGCCATGACCTCAAAATTTATGCCTCTGATGAGGGCCGTGTCCAGATGACT
elephant - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
tenrec GCTTTCCGCTGCATGTACCCCGGAGGACAGGGTGACTATGCTGGCTTTCCTGGATGTGGGCTGCTCCGTCTTCATAGTACTTTCCGCCATGACCTGAAGATCTATGCTTCTGACGAGGGCCGCGTCCAGATGACT
monodelphis GCTTTCCGTTGCATGTATCCAGGGGGCCAGGGGGACTATGCTGGCTTCCCTGGTTGTGGGCTTCTACGACTCCATAGCACTTACCGCCATGACCTCAAGATCTATGCTTCAGATGAGGGTCGTGTACAGATGACA
platypus - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - GTGACTATGCCGGCTTCCCTGGCTGCGGCCTGCTCCGGCTCCACAGCACCTACCGGCACGACCTCAAGATCTACGCCTCGGACGAGGGTCGCGTGCAGATGACG
chicken GCCTTTCGCTGCATGTACCCTGGTGGCCAAGGTGACTATGCTGGTTTCCCTGGATGTGGGCTGCTCAGACTGCACAGCACATACCGCCATGATCTCAAGATCTATGCCTCAGATGAGGGACGAGTTCAGATGACA
xenopus - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - TCTGAAAATATATGCATCCGATGAAGGACGAGTGCAAATGACA
tetraodon GCCTTCCGCTGCATGTACCCTGGAGGACAAGGTGACTATGCTGGCTTTCCAGGCTGCGGCCTCCTCCGCCTGCACAGCACGTACCGTCACGACCTGAAGATCTACGCCTCCGACGAGGGCAGGGTCCAGATGACG
fugu GCTTTTCGCTGCATGTACCCAGGAGGTCAAGGTGATTATGCTGGTTTTCCAGGCTGCGGCCTTCTCCGCCTGCACAGCACGTACCGCCACGACCTGAAGATCTATGCCTCTGATGAAGGCAGGGTCCAGATGACA
zebrafish GCTTTTCGCTGCATGTATCCTGGAGGTCAAGGTGATTATGCAGGTTTCCCTGGTTGTGGTCTTCTGCGTTTACACAGCACTTACCGCCATGACCTCAAAATTTATGCCTCGGATGAGGGTCGTGTGCAGATGACG
codon_site 123123123123123123123123123123123123123123123123123123123123123123123123123123123123123123123123123123123123123123123123123123123123123.
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human GCTGCTGCCTTCGCCAAGGGCCTTCTGGCTCTAGAAGGGGAGCTGACACCCATTTTGGTGCAAATGGTGAAGAGTGCCAACATGAATGGGCTACTGGACAGCGATGGGGATTCCTTGAGCAGCTGCCAGCACCGG
chimp GCTGCTGCCTTCGCCAAGGGCCTTCTGGCTCTAGAAGGGGAGCTGACACCCATTTTGGTGCAAATGGTGAAGAGTGCCAACATGAATGGGCTACTGGACAGCGATGGGGATTCCTTGAGCAGCTGCCAGCACCGG
baboon GCTGCTGCCTTCGCCAAGGGCCTTCTGGCTCTAGAAGGGGAGCTGACACCTATTTTGGTGCAAATGGTGAAGAGTGCCAACATGAATGGGCTACTGGACAGCGATGGGGATTCTTTGAGCAGCTGCCAGCACCGG
macaque GCTGCTGCCTTCGCCAAGGGCCTTCTGGCTCTAGAAGGGGAGCTGACACCTATTTTGGTGCAAATGGTGAAGAGTGCCAACATGAATGGGCTACTGGACAGCGATGGGGATTCTTTGAGCAGCTGCCAGCACCGG
marmoset GCTGCTGCCTTTGCCAAGGGCCTTCTGGCTCTAGAAGGGGAGCTGACACCCATTTTGGTACAAATGGTGAAGAGTGCCAACATGAATGGGCTCCTGGACAGCGATGGGGATTCCTTGAGCAGCTGCCAGTACCGG
galago GCTGCTGCCTTTGCCAAGGGCCTTCTGGCTCTAGAAGGGGAGCTGACACCCATTTTGGTACAAATGGTGAAGAGTGCTAACATGAATGGGCTGCTGGACAGTGACGGTGATTCTCTGAGCAGTTGCCAGCACCGA
rat GCTGCTGCGTTTGCAAAGGGCCTCTTAGCTCTAGAAGGGGAGCTTACACCCATTTTGGTACAAATGGTGAAGAGCGCCAACATGAATGGGCTGCTGGACAGCGACAGTGACTCCCTGAGCAGCTGCCAGCACCGT
mouse GCTGCTGCCTTTGCAAAGGGCCTCTTAGCTCTAGAAGGGGAGCTTACACCCATTTTGGTACAAATGGTGAAGAGTGCCAACATGAATGGCCTTCTGGACAGTGACAGCGACTCCCTAAGCAGCTGCCAGCACCGT
rabbit GCTGCTGCCTTTGCCAAGGGTCTTTTAGCTCTAGAAGGAGAACTGACTCCTATTTTGGTACAAATGGTGAAGAGTGCCAACATGAATGGGCTCCTAGACAGCGATGGTGATTCCCTGAGCAGCTGCCAGCACCGC
cow GCCGCAGCCTTTGCTAAGGGCCTTCTGGCTCTAGAAGGGGAGTTGACACCCATTTTGGTACAAATGGTGAAGAGTGCCAACATGAACGGGCTCTTGGACAGCGATGGGGATTCCCTGAGCAGCTGCCAGCACCGT
dog GCTGCTGCCTTTGCCAAGGGCCTTCTGGCTCTAGAAGGAGAGCTAACACCTATTTTGGTACAAATGGTGAAGAGTGCCAACATGAATGGGCTCCTGGATAGTGATGGCGATTCCTTGAGCAGTTGCCAGCATCGA
rfbat GCTGCTGCCTTTGCTAAGGGCCTTCTGGCTCTAGAAGGGGAGCTGACACCCATTTTGGTACAAATGGTGAAGAGTGCCAACATGAACGGGCTCCTGGACAGCGACGGTGATTCCTTGAGCAGCTGCCAGCACCGG
shrew GCTGCTGCCTTTGCCAAGGGTCTTCTGGCTTTAGAAGGGGAGCTGACACCCATTTTGGTACAAATGGTGAAAAGTGCCAACATGAATGGGCTCCTGGACAGTGATGGTGACTCCTTGAGCAGCTGCCAGCATCGG
armadillo GCTGCTGCCTTTGCTAAGGGCCTGCTGGCTCTAGAAGGGGAGCTGACACCCATCTTGGTACAAATGGTGAAAAGTGCCAACATGAATGGCCTCCTGGACAGTGATGGTGATTCCCTGAGCAGCTGCCAGCACCGG
elephant - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
tenrec GCTGCTGCCTTTGCTAAGGGCCTTCTGGCTCTAGAAGGAGAGTTGACACCCATTCTGGTGCAAATGGTGAAGAGTGCCAACATGAACGGGCTCCTGGACAGTGACGGCGATTCCTTGAGCAGCTGCCAGCGCCGA
monodelphis GCTGCAGCCTTTGCCAAGGGATTACTGGCACTGGAGGGGGAGTTGACACCTATCCTGGTACAAATGGTGAAGAGTGCCAACATGAATGGGCTTTTGGACAGTGATGGTGACTCTTTGAGCAGCTGCCAACACCGT
platypus GCCGCCTCCTTTGCCAAGGGGCTGCTGGCACTGGAGGGGGAGCTGACACCGATCCTGGTGCATATCGTCAAGAGCGCTAACACGAACGGGCTGTTGGACAGCGACGGAGACTCCCTGAGCAGCTGCCAGCACCG-
chicken GCAGCGGCTTTTGCAAAGGGTCTGCTTGCCCTGGAAGGAGAGCTGACCCCCATCCTGGTGCAGATGGTGAAAAGTGCCAATATGAACGGTCTCCTGGACAGTGACAGTGATTCTCTAAGCAGCTGTCAACACAGA
xenopus GCTGCAGCTTTTGCAAAGGGTCTTCTGGCACTAGAAGGAGAACTTACACCAATTCTGGTCCAGATGGTTAAAAGTGCAAACATGAATGGACTCCTGGACAGTGATAGCGACTCCCTTAGCAGTTGTCAGCAAAAA
tetraodon GCCGCCGCCTTTGCCAAGGGCTTGCTCGCCCTGGAGGGCGAGCTGACGCCCATCCTGGTGCAGATGGTAAAGAGCGCCAACATGAACGGCCTGCTGGACAACGACAGCGACTCTCTGAGCAGCTGCCAACACCGC
fugu GCTGCTGCTTTTGCCAAGGGTCTACTGGCTCTAGAAGGAGAATTAACTCCAATCCTGGTTCAGATGGTGAAAAGTGCCAACATGAATGGACTGCTGGACAGTGACAGTGACTCTTTGACAGACTGCCAGCAGAAG
zebrafish GCGGCGGCGTTCGCAAAGGGTCTCTTAGCGTTGGAAGGAGAACTGACACCCATCTTGGTCCAGATGGTGAAAAGTGCAAATATGAACGGTCTGCTGGATAACGATATTGAATCGCTCAGCGGCTGTCAGCAGAGG
codon_site 123123123123123123123123123123123123123123123123123123123123123123123123123123123123123123123123123123123123123123123123123123123123123.
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CB
human GTGAAGGCTCGGCTGCACCATATTCTACAGCAGGATGCGCCCTTTGGCCCTGAGGACTACGATCAGCTGGCTCCCACCAGAAGTACTTCCCTGCTCAACTCCATGACTATCATCCAGAATCCTGTGAAGGTCTGT
chimp GTGAAGGCTCGGCTGCACCATATTCTACAGCAGGATGCGCCCTTTGGCCCTGAGGACTACGATCAGCTGGCTCCCACCAGAAGTACTTCCCTGCTCAACTCCATGACTATCATCCAGAATCCTGTGAAGGTCTGT
baboon GTGAAGGCTCGGCTGCACCATATTTTACAGCAGGATGCGCCCTTTGGCCCTGAGGACTACGACCAGCTGGCTCCCACCAGAAGTATTTCCCTGCTCAACTCCATGACTATCATCCAGAATCCTGTGAAGGTCTGT
macaque GTGAAGGCTCGGCTGCACCATATTTTACAGCAGGATGCGCCCTTTGGCCCTGAGGACTACGACCAGCTGGCTCCCACCAGAAGTATTTCCCTGCTCAACTCCATGACTATCATCCAGAATCCTGTGAAGGTCTGT
marmoset GTAAAGGCTCGGCTGCACCATATTTTACAGCAGGATGCACCCTTTGGCCCTGAGGACTACGATCAGCTGGCTCCCACCAGAAGTACTTCCCTGCTCAACTCCATGACTATCATACAGAATCCTGTGAAGGTCTGT
galago GTGAAGGCTCGGCTGCACCATATTTTGCAGCAGGATGCACCCTTTGGCCCTGAGGACTATGATCAGCTAGCTCCCACTGGAAGTACTTCCCTACTCAACTCCATGAGTATCATCCAGAATCCTGTGAAGGTCTGT
rat GTGAAGGCACGACTGCATCACATCTTGCAGCAGGATGCACCCTTTGGCCCCGAGGACTATGACCAGCTGGCTCCGACTGGAAGTACTTCTCTGCTCAACTCCATGTCTGTAATCCAGAATCCTGTGAAAGTCTGT
mouse GTGAAGGCGCGACTGCACCACATTTTGCAGCAGGATGCACCCTTTGGCCCTGAGGACTATGACCAGCTGGCTCCAACTGGAAGCACGTCTCTGCTCAACTCCATGTCTGTAATCCAGAATCCCGTGAAAGTCTGT
rabbit GTGAAAGCTCGGCTACACCATATTTTGCAGCAGGATGCAACCTTTGGCCCTGAGGACTATGATCAGCTGGCTCCCACTGGAAGCACTTCCCTGATCAACTCCATGACCGTCATCCAGAATCCTGTGAGGGTCTGT
cow GTGAAGGCTCGGCTACATCACATTCTGCAGCAGGATGCGCCCTTTGGCCCTGAGGATTACAATCAGCTGGCTCCCACTGGAAGCACTTCCCTCCTCAGCTCCATGGCTGTTATCCAGAATCCTGTGAAGGTCTGT
dog GTGAAGGCTCGACTACACCATATTTTGCAGCAGGATGCACCTTTTGGTCCTGAGGATTATGATCAGCTGGCTCCCACTGGAAGCACTTCCCTCCTAAACTCCATGGCTGTCATCCAGAATCCCGTGAAAGTCTGT
rfbat GTCAAAGCTCGACTGCACCACATTTTGCAGCAGGATGCGCCCTTTGGCCCTGAGGATTATGAGCAGCTGGCTCCCACTGGAAGCACTTCCCTACTCAACTCCATGGCTGTCATCCAGAATCCTGTGAAGGTCTGT
shrew GTGAAGGCTCGGCTCCACCATATTTTGCAGCAGGATTCAACTTTTGGCCCTGAGGATTATGATCAGCTGGCTCCCACTGGAAGTACATCCCTGCTCAACTCTATGGCTGTCATTCAGAATCCTGTGAAGGTCTGT
armadillo GTAAAAGCACGGCTGCACCATATTTTGCAGCAGGATGCACCCTTTGGCTCTGAGGACTATGATCAGCTTGCTCCCACTGGAAGCACCTCTCTGCTGAACTCCATGGCTATCATCCAGAATCCTGTGAAGGTCTGT
elephant - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
tenrec GTAAAGGCTCGACTACACCATATTTTACAGCAAGACGCACCCTTTCGCCCTGAAGACTATGA- - - - CTGGCTCCCACGGGCAGCACTTCCCTCCTTAACTCCATGGCGATCATCCAGAATCCCGTAAAAATCTGT
monodelphis GTGAAAGCACGTCTACATCACATTCTACAACAGGATACACCCTTTGGCCCTGGAGACTATGAGCAGCTGGCCCCTACAGGCAGTCTCTCCTTGCTCAACTCCATGGCCATAATTCAGAATCCTGTGGAGATCTGT
platypus - - - - - - - - - - - - - TGCACAGCATCCTGCAGCAGGACGCGACCTTCAGCCAGCAGGAATATGAACGGCTGGCCCCCACGGGCAGCATCTCCCTGCTGAAATCCATGGCCGCCATCGGAAACCCAGTGGAGATCTGT
chicken GTGAAAGCACGACTGCATGAAATCATGCAGAAGGATGCTGAGTTCTGTGAAGAAGACTATGAAAAGCTAGCACCTACAGGTAGTGCTTCTCTGCTCAACTCCATGACCTTCATCCAGAACCCTGTGGAGATCTGT
xenopus GTAAAGGCCCGTTTGCATGAAATCATGCAGAAGGATAAGGAGTT- - - CTCAGAGGAAGAG- - - - - - CTGGCTCCTACAAGCAGCACATCTATAGTAAACTCCATGGAGTGTATTCAAAATCCTGTGAAAACATGT
tetraodon GTCAAGGCCCGGCTCCACGAGATCCTGCAGACGGACAAGGGCTTCAGCGATGAAGACTACGA- - - - CTGGCTCCCACCGGCAGCCCGTCGCTGGTCAACTCCATGGAGCTCATCCAGAACCCGGTCCAAACCTGC
fugu GTGAAGACCAGGCTACATGAGATCATGCAGAAGGACCTGGAGTTCACACAGGACGACTACCAGAAGCTGGCTCCCACTGGCAGCCCGTCACTGGTGAACTCCATGGAAGTCATTCAGAATCCAGTGAAAACCTGC
zebrafish GTTAAAGCCAGACTTCATGAGATCATGCAGAAAGATGAAGTCTTCACTGAAGAAGACTATGA- - - - CTGGCCCCAACATGCAGCAGTTCTCTGGTGAACTCTATGAGGGCTGTCGAGAATCCAGTGTGTATATGT
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CB
human GATCAGGTATTTGCCCTGATCGAAAACCTCACCCACCAGATCCGGGAACGAATGCAGGACCCCAGGTCTGTAGACCTGCAGCTCTACCACAGTGAGACACTAGAGCTAATGCTACAGCGTTGGAGCAAGCTGGAG
chimp GATCAGGTATTTGCCCTGATCGAAAACCTCACCCACCAGATCCGGGAACGAATGCAGGACCCCAGGTCTGTAGACCTGCAGCTCTACCACAGTGAGACACTAGAGCTAATGCTACAGCGTTGGAGCAAGCTGGAG
baboon GATCAGGTATTTGCCCTGATCGAAAACCTCACCCACCAGATCCGGGAACGAATGCAGGACCCCAGGTCTGTAGACCTGCAGCTCTACCACAGTGAGACACTAGAGCTAATGCTACAGCGTTGGAGCAAGCTGGAA
macaque GATCAGGTATTTGCCCTGATCGAAAACCTCACCCACCAGATCCGGGAACGAATGCAGGACCCCAGGTCTGTAGACCTGCAGGTTTACCACAGTGAGACACTAGAGCTAATGGTACAGCGTTGGAGCAAGCTGGAG
marmoset GATCAGGTATTTGCCCTGATTGAAAACCTCACACACCAGATCCGAGAACGAATGCAGGACCCCAGGTCTGTAGACCTGCAACTCTACCACAGTGAAACACTAGAACTAATGCTACAGCGTTGGAGCAAGCTGGAG
galago GATCAGGTGTTTGCCTTGATTGAAAACCTTACCCACCAGATCCAGGAACAGATGCAGGACCCCAAGTCTGTAGACCTGCAGCTCTATCACAGTGAGACACTGGAGCTAATGCTACAGCGTTGGAGCAAGTTGGAG
rat GATCAGGTATTTGCCCTGATTGAAAACCTTACCCACCAAATTCGGGAACGGATGCAGGACCCCAGCTCTGTAGACCTGCAGCTCTACCACAGTGAAACACTAGAGCTAATGCTACAGCGTTGGAGCAAACTAGAG
mouse GATCAGGTATTTGCCCTGATTGAAAACCTTACCCACCAGATTCGGGAACGGATGCAAGACCCCAGCTCTGTAGACCTGCAGCTCTACCACAGTGAGACACTAGAGCTAATGCTACAGCGTTGGAGCAAACTAGAG
rabbit GATCAGGTATTTGCCCTGATTGAAAACCTCACCCACCAGATCCGGGAACGGATGCAGGACCCCAAGTCTGTAGACCTGCAGCTGTACCACAGCGAGACACTAGAGCTTATGCTACAGCGTTGGAGCAAGTTGGAA
cow GATCAAGTATTTGACCTGATTGAAAACCTCACTCACCAGATCCGGGAACGGATGCAGGACCCCAAGTCTGTAGACCTGCAGCTCTACCACAGCGAGACACTAGAGCTGATGCTGCAGCGTTGGAGCAAGCTGGAG
dog GATCAGGTATTTGCCCTGATTGAAAACCTCACTCATCAGATCCGGGAACGGATGCAGGACCCCAAGTCTGTAGACCTGCAACTCTACCATAGTGAGACACTAGAGCTCATGCTACAGCGTTGGAGCAAACTAGAG
rfbat GATCAGGTATTTGCCCTGATTGAAAACCTCACTCACCAGATCCAGGAACGGATGCAGGACCCTAAGTATGTAGACCTGCAACTCTACCACAGTGAGACGCTAGAGCTAATGCTACAGCGTTGGAGCAAGCTGGAG
shrew GATCAGGTATTTGCCCTGATTGAAAACCTCACCCACCAGATCCGGGAGCGGATGCAGGACCCCAGGTCGGTAGACCTGCAACTCTATCACAGTGAAACACTAGAGCTAATGCTCCAGCGTTGGAGCAAGTTAGAA
armadillo GATCAGGTATTTTCCCTGATTGAAAATCTCACTCACCAGATCTGGGAACGGATTCAGGACCCCAAGTCTCTAGACCTACAACTCTACCACAGTGAGACACTAGAACTAATGCTACAGCGTTGGAGCAAGCTGGAG
elephant - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
tenrec GATCAGGTATTTGCCCTGATTGAAAACCTTACCCACCAGATCCGGGAAAGGATGCAGGACCCCAACTCTGTAGACCTGCAACTCTACCACAGTGAGACACTGGAGCTAATGCTACAGCGTTGGAGCAAGCTGGAG
monodelphis AACCAGGTATTTTCTCTGATTGAGAACCTCACATACCAGATCCGGGAACGACTGCAGGACCCCAAGTCAGCAGACCTGCAGTTGTACCACAGCGAGACTCTGGAGTTGATGTTGCAGCGCTGGAGCAAGCTGGAA
platypus GACAAGGTGTTTGCCCTCATCGAAAACCTCACCCAGCAGATCCAGGAGCGGCTGGAGGACCCCAAGGCTGCCGACCTGCAGCTGTACCACAGCGAGACGCTGGAGCTGATGCTGCAGCGCTGGAGCAAGCTAGAA
chicken AACCAGGTGTTCACCCTGATTGAGAACCTCACCTCCCAGATACGAAAACGATTGGAAGACCCAAAATCTGCGGACCTGCAGCTCTACCACAGCGAGACTTTAGAACTGATGCTGCAACGCTGGAGTAAGCTGGAG
xenopus GACAGTGTGTATTCCCTCATTGAAAACCTTACTTCTCAAATTCAAAAACGCCTGGAAGACCCCAAATCTGCTGATCTGCAGCTGTACCACAGCGAGACCTTAGAATTGATGCTTCAACGATGGAGCAAGTTGGAG
tetraodon CACAAGGTGCACGCTCTGATCCAGAGCCTGACCTCGCAGATCCGCAGACGGCTGGAGGACCCAAAGTCGGCAGACCTGCAGCTGTACCACAGCGAGACGCTGGAGCTGATGCTGCAGCGCTGGTCCAAGCTAGAG
fugu GACAAAGTGTACGGTCTTATCCAGAGTCTGACCTCACAGATCCGCAGAAGGTTGGAGGACCCAAAGTCAGCAGACCTGCAGCTCTACCACAGCGAGACACTGGAGCTGATGCTGCAGCGCTGGTCCAAACTGGAG
zebrafish GATCAAGTCTACACCCTCGTCCAGAGCCTCACTTCACAGATCCGCAAAAGACTCGAAGACCCCAAATCAGCAGACCTGCAGTTGTACCACAGTGAGTCTCTGGAGCTCATGCTGCAGCGCTGGTCTAAACTGGAG
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human CGTGACTTTCGACAGAAGAGTGGGCGCTATGATATCAGTAAGATCCCTGACATCTATGACTGTGTCAAGTATGATGTGCAGCACAATGGGAGTCTGGGACTTCAAGGCACAGCAGAGTTGCTCCGTCTCTCTAAG
chimp CGTGACTTTCGACAGAAGAGTGGGCGCTATGATATCAGTAAGATCCCTGACATCTATGACTGTGTCAAGTATGATGTGCAGCACAATGGGAGTCTGGGACTTCAAGGCACAGCAGAGTTGCTCCGTCTCTCTAAG
baboon CGTGACTTTCGACAGAAGAGTGGGCGCTGTGATATCAGTAAGATCCCTGACATCTATGACTGTGTCAAGTATGATGTGCAGCACAATGGGAGTCTGGGACTTCAAGGCACAGCCGAGTTGCTCCGTCTCTCTAAG
macaque CGTGACTTTCGACAGAAGAGTGGGCGCTATGATATCAGTAAGATCCCTGACATCTATGACTGTGTCAAGTATGATGTGCAGCACAATGGGAGTCTGGGACTTCAAGGCACAGCCGAGTTGCTCCGTCTCTCTAAG
marmoset CGTGACTTTCGACAGAAGAGTGGGCGCTATGATATCAGTAAGATCCCTGACATCTATGACTGTGTCAAGTATGATGTGCAGCACAATGGGAATCTGGGACTTCAAGGCACAGCAGAGTTGCTCCATCTCTCTAAG
galago CGTGACTTTCGACAGAAGAGTGGCCGCTATGATATCAGTAAGATCCCTGACATCTATGACTGTGTCAAGTATGACGTGCAGCACAATGCAAGTCTGGGACTTCAAGGCACAGCAGAGTTGCTACGTCTCTCTAAG
rat CGTGACTTTCGACAAAAGAGCGGGCGCTATGATATCAGTAAGATCCCCGACATCTATGACTGTGTCAAGTATGATGTACAACACAATGGGAGTCTGGGACTTCAAGGCACAGCCGAGTTGCTACGTCTTTCAAAA
mouse CGTGACTTTCGACAAAAGAGCGGGCGCTATGATATCAGTAAGATCCCTGATATCTATGACTGTGTCAAGTATGATGTGCAACACAACGGGAGTCTGGGACTTCAAGGCACAGCCGAGTTACTCCGTCTTTCCAAA
rabbit CGTGACTTCCGACAGAAGAGTGGGCGCTATGATATCAGTAAGATCCCTGACATCTATGACTGTGTCAAGTATGACGTGCAGCACAATGGGAGCCTGGGACTTCAAGGCACAGCAGAGTTGCTCCGTCTCTCTAAG
cow CGTGACTTCCGGCAGAAGAGTGGGCGCTATGACATCAGTAAGATCCCTGACATCTACGACTGTGTCAAGTATGATGTACAGCACAATGGGAGTCTGGGACTTCAAGGCACAGCAGAGCTGCTCCGTCTCTCTAAG
dog CGTGACTTTCGACAGAAGAGTGGGCGCTATGATATCAGTAAGATCCCTGATATCTATGACTGTGTCAAGTATGATGTGCAGCACAATGGGAGTCTGGGACTTCAAGGCACAGCAGAGTTGCTACGTCTCTCTAAA
rfbat CGTGACTTTCGGCAGAAGAGTGGGCGCTATGATATCAGTAAGATCCCTGACATCTATGACTGTGTCAAGTATGATGTGCAGCACAATG- - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
shrew CGTGACTTTCGGCAGAAGAGTGGACGCTATGATATCAGTA- GATCCCTGACATCTATGACTGTGTCAAGTATGATGTGCAGCACAATGGAAGTCTGGCGCTTCAAGGCACAGCAGAGTTGCTCCGTCTCTCCAAA
armadillo AGGGACTTTCGGCAGAAGAGTGGGCGCTATGACATTAGTAAGATCCCTGACATCTATGACTGTGTCAAGTATGATGTCCAGCACAATGGGAGTCTGGGACTTCAAGGCACAGCAGAATTGCTACGTCTCTCTAAG
elephant - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
tenrec CGTGATTTCCGACAGAAAAGTGGGCGCTATGACATCAGTAAGATCCCTGATATTTATGACTGTGTCAAGTATGATGTGCAGCACAATGGAAGTCTGGGACTTGAAGGCACAGCAGAATTGCTACGTCTCTCTAAG
monodelphis CGTGACTTTCGGCAGAAAAGTGGACGCTTTGATATCAGCAAAATCCCTGACATCTATGATTGTGTCAAGTATGACGTGCAGCACAATGGGAGCCTGGGGCTCCAGGGGACAGCCGAATTGCTGAGACTCTCCAAA
platypus CGTGACTTCCGCCTGAAAAGCGGGCGCTACGACATCAGCAAGATCCCCGACATCTACGACTGCGTCAAGTACGACGTGCAGCACAACGCGGGGTTGGGGCTGCACGGGACGGACGAGCTGCTGCGGCTGTCCAAG
chicken AGAGATTTTCGCATGAAAAATGGGCGTTACGACATCAGCAAGATCCCTGATATCTATGACTGCATCAAGTATGATGTGCAGCACAACTGTGCACTGAAGCTGGAAGGCACAGCTGAGCTCTTCCGATTCTCCAAA
xenopus AGAGATTTTCGCATGAAGAATGGGCGTTATGACATCAGCAAAATCCCTGATATCTATGATTGTGTTAAATATGATGTTCAACATAACAGCTCTCTGAAACTGGAAGGGACAGACGAACTTTTCAAGATTTCAAAA
tetraodon CGGGACTTCCGCATGAAGAACGGCCGCTACGACATCAGTAAGATCCCCGACATCTACGACTGCGTGAAGTACGACGTCATCCACAACGCCAGTCTGGGCCTGGAGGACACGCTGGAGCTGTTCAGGCTGTCGCGA
fugu AGGGACTTCCGCACCAAGAATGCCCGCTACGACATCAGCAAGATCCCTGACATCTACGACTGCATCAAGTATGACACACAGCACAACGCCACGCTGGCCCTGGAGGACACAATGGAGTTGTTCCGGCTGTCTCGA
zebrafish CGGGATTTCCGAATGAAGAACGGCCGCTACGACATTAGCAAGATCCCAGACATCTACGATTGCGTGAAATACGACACGCAGCACAACAGCTCTCTGGCTCTGGAGGACACCCTGGAGCTCTTCCATCTGTCCAAA
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CB
human GCACTGGCTGATGTGGTCATTCCCCAGGAGTACGGGATCAGTCGGGAGGAGAAACTGGAAATTGCTGTGGGCTTCTGTCTTCCACTGTTGCGGAAGATACTACTTGACCTGCAGAGAACCCACGAGGATGAGTCT
chimp GCACTGGCTGATGTGGTCATTCCCCAGGAGTACGGGATCAGTCGGGAGGAGAAACTGGAAATTGCTGTGGGCTTCTGTCTTCCACTGTTGCGGAAGATACTACTTGACCTGCAGAGAACCCACGAGGATGAGTCT
baboon GCATTGGCTGATGTGGTCATTCCCCAGGAGTACGGGATCAGCCGGGAGGAGAAACTGGAAATTGCTGTGGGATTCTGTCTTCCACTGTTGCGGAAGATACTGCTTGACCTGCAGAGAACCCACGAGGATGAGTCT
macaque GCATTGGCTGATGTGGTCATTCCCCAGGAGTACGGGATCAGCCGGGAGGAGAAACTGGAAATTGCTGTGGGCTTCTGTCTTCCACTGTTGCGGAAGATACTGCTTGACCTGCAGAGAACCCACGAGGATGAGTCT
marmoset GCATTGGCTGATGTGGTCATTCCCCAGGAGTACGGGATCAGTCGGGAAGAGAAACTGGAAATTGCTGTGGGCTTCTGTCTTCCCCTGTTGCGGAAGATACTACTTGACCTGCAGAGAACCCATGAGGATGAGTCT
galago GCACTGGCTGATGTGGTCATTCCCCAGGAGTACGGGATCAGTCGGGAGGAGAAACTGGAAATTGCTGTGGGCTTCTGTCTTCCACTGTTGCGGAAGATACTACTTGACCTGCAGAGAACCCACGAGGATGAGTCT
rat GCTCTGGCCGATGTGGTCATTCCCCAGGAATACGGCATCAGTAGAGAAGAGAAAGTGGAAATCGCTGTGGGCTTCTGCCTTCCACTGCTGCGGAAAATCCTACTTGACCTGCAGAGAACTCACGAGGATGAGTCT
mouse GCTCTGGCTGACGTGGTCATTCCCCAGGAGTATGGGATCAGTAGAGAGGAGAAAGTGGAGATTGCTGTGGGCTTCTGCCTTCCACTGCTGCGGAAAATCCTACTTGACCTGCAGAGAACTCACGAGGATGAGTCT
rabbit GCATTGGCTGATGTGGTCATCCCCCAGGAGTACGGGATCAGTCGGGAGGAGAAACTGGAAATTGCCGTGGGCTTCTGTCTTCCTCTGTTGCGGAAGATACTACTTGACCTGCAGAGAACCCACGAGGATGAGTCT
cow GCGCTGGCTGATGTAGTCATTCCCCAGGAATATGGGATCAGCCGGGAGGAGAAACTGGAAATTGCCGTGGGCTTCTGTCTCCCACTGTTGCGGAAGATACTGCTTGACCTGCAGAGAACCCACGAGGATGAGTCT
dog GCATTGGCTGATGTGGTCATTCCCCAGGAGTACGGGATCAGTCGGGAGGAGAAACTGGAAATTGCTGTGGGCTTCTGTCTTCCACTGTTGCGGAAAATACTACTTGACCTGCAGAGAACCCACGAGGATGAGTCT
rfbat - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - GAGTACGGCATCAGTCGGGAGGAGAAACTGGAGATTGCCGTGGGCTTCTGTCTTCCACTGTTGCGGAAGATACTACTTGACCTGCAGAGAACCCACGAGGATGAGTCT
shrew GCACTAGCCGATGTGGTTATTCCCCAGGAGTACGGGATCAGTCGGGAAGAGAAACTGGAAATTGCTGTGGGCTTCTGTCTTCCACTGTTGCGAAAGATACTACTTGACCTACAAAGAACCCACGAGGATGAGTCT
armadillo GCACTGGCTGATGTGGTCATTCCCCAGGAGTATGGGATCAGTCGGGAGGAGAAACTGGAAATTGCTGTGGGCTTCTGTCTTCCACTGTTGCGGAAGATACTACTTGACCTGCAGAGAACCCACGAGGATGAGTCT
elephant - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
tenrec GCACTGGCCGATGTGGTCATTCCCCAGGAATATGGAATCAGCCGAGAGGAGAAACTGGAAATTGCTGTTGGCTTCTGTCTTCCACTGTTAAGGAAGATACTGCTTGACCTGCAGAGAACCCACGAGGATGAGTCT
monodelphis GCGCTGGCTGATGTGGTCATTCCTCAGGAGTATGGTATCAGCCGGGAGGAGAAACTAGAGATTGCTGTGGGCTTTTGCCTCCCATTGCTGAGGAAGATTCAGCTTGACCTACAGCGAACCCATGAAGACGAGTCT
platypus GCCCTGGCCGACGTGGTCATCCCCCAGGAGTACGGGATCAGCCGGGAAGAGAAGCTGGAGATCGCCGTGGGCTTCTGCCTCCCGCTGCTCCGCAAAATCCTGCTCGACCTGCAGAGGACCCACGAGGACGAATCC
chicken GCCCTGGCAGATGTGATCATACCACAGGAGTATGGAATTAATAAGGAGGAGAAACTGGAGATTGCTATTGGCTTTTGTCTTCCTCTAATTAAAAAAATCCAGTTGGACCTACAGAGAACCCATGAAGATGAGTCT
xenopus TCACTTGCAGATATTATAATTCCACAGGAATACGGGATAAATAAAGAGGAAAAACTGGAGATTGCCGTGGGATATTGCCTTCCTCTGATTAAAAAAATTCAGCTGGACCTACAGCGAACACATGAGGATGAGTCT
tetraodon GCTTTGGCGGACATCGTCATCCCGCAGGAGTACGGCATCAGCCGGGCCGAGAAGCTGGACATCGCTCAGGCCTACTGCGTCCCTCTGATGAAGAAGATCCAGCTGGACCTGCAGAGGACGCACGAGGACGAGGCC
fugu GCCCTAGCCGATATCATCATCCCTCAGGAGTATGGCATCAGCAGAGCAGAGAAGCTGGACATTGCTCAGGCTTACTGTGTCCCTCTGATGAAGAAGATCCAGCTGGACCTGCAGAGGACTCACGAAGACGAAGCT
zebrafish GCGCTGGCAGACATCATCATCCCACAGGAGTATGGCATTAATACGGTAGAGAAGCTGGATATTGCGTATGCCTATTGTCTGCCTTTGGTGAAGAAAATTCAGCTGGACCTTCAGAGGACACATGAGGATGAGTCT
codon_site 123123123123123123123123123123123123123123123123123123123123123123123123123123123123123123123123123123123123123123123123123123123123123.
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CB C
human GTCAACAAGCTGCATCCCCTGTACTCCCGAGGCGTGCTCTCCCCAGGTCGCCACGTTCGAACGCGTCTCTATTTCACCAGTGAGAGCCATGTCCACTCCCTGCTCAGTGTCTTCCGTTATGGAGGACTTCTTGAT
chimp GTCAACAAGCTGCATCCCCTGTACTCCCGAGGCGTGCTCTCCCCAGGTCGCCACGTTCGAACGCGTCTCTATTTCACCAGTGAGAGCCATGTCCACTCTCTGCTCAGTGTCTTCCGTTATGGAGGACTTCTTGAT
baboon GTCAACAAGCTGCATCCCCTGTACTCCCGAGGCGTGCTCTCCCCAGGTCGCCACGTTCGAACGCGTCTCTGTTTCACCAGTGAGAGCCACGTCCACTCCCTACTCAGTGTCTTCCGTTATGGAGGACTTCTTGAT
macaque GTCAACAAGCTGCATCCCCTGTACTCCCGAGGCGTGCTCTCCCCAGGTCGCCACGTTCGAACACGTCTCTATTTCACCAGTGAGAGCCACGTCCACTCCCTACTCAGTGTCTTCCGTTATGGAGGACTTCTTGAT
marmoset GTCAACAAGCTGCATCCCCTGTACTCCCGAGGTGTGCTCTCCCCAGGTCGCCATGTTCGAACACGTCTCTATTTCACCAGTGAGAGCCACGTCCACTCCCTACTCAGTGTCTTCCGTTATGGGGGTCTTCTTGAT
galago GTCAACAAGCTGCATCCCCTGTACTCCAGAGGAGTGCTCTCCCCAGGCCGCCACGTTCGAACACGTCTCTATTTTACCAGTGAGAGCCATGTCCACTCCCTACTCAGTGTCTTCCGTTACGGGGGACTTCTTGAT
rat GTCAACAAGCTGCACCCCCTGTACTCGCGTGGAGTGCTCTCTCCAGGCCGCCATGTTCGAACTCGGCTCTATTTCACCAGTGAGAGCCATGTTCACTCCCTACTCAGTGTCTTCCGTTATGGGGGACTTCTCGAT
mouse GTCAACAAGCTGCATCCCCTGTACTCACGTGGAGTGCTCTCCCCAGGCCGCCATGTTCGAACTCGGCTCTATTTCACCAGTGAGAGTCATGTTCACTCCTTACTCAGTGTCTTCCGTTATGGGGGACTTCTCGAT
rabbit GTCAACAAGCTGCATCCCCTGTACTCCCGAGGAGTGCTCTCCCCAGGCCGCCACGTTCGAACACGTCTCTATTTCACCAGTGAGAGCCACGTCCACTCCCTGCTCAGTGTCTTCCGTTACGGGGGACTTCTTGAT
cow GTCAACAAGCTGCATCCCCTGTACTCCCGAGGGGTGCTCTCTCCAGGCCGCCATGTTCGAACACGTCTCTACTTCACCAGTGAGAGCCACGTGCACTCCCTACTGAGTGTCTTCCGCTATGGGGGACTTCTGGAT
dog GTCAACAAGCTGCATCCCCTGTACTCCCGAGGGGTGCTCTCCCCAGGCCGCCATGTTCGAACACGTCTCTATTTCACCAGTGAAAGCCATGTCCACTCCCTACTCAGTGTCTTCCGTTATGGGGGACTTCTTGAT
rfbat GTCAACAAGCTGCATCCCCTGTATTCCCGAGGAGTGCTCTCCCCAGGCCGCCATGTTCGAACACGTCTCTATTTCACCAGCGAAAGCCATGTCCACTCTCTACTCAGTGTCTTCCGTTATGGGGGACTTCTGGAT
shrew GTCAACAAGCTGCATCCCCTGTACTCCCGAGGAGTGCTATCTCCAGGTCGCCACGTTCGAACGAGACTGTATTTCACCAGTGAAAGCCACGTTCACTCCCTCCTCAGTGTCTTCCGTTATGGGGGACTTCTTGAT
armadillo GTCAACAAGCTGCATCCCCTGTACTCCCGAGGAGTGCTCTCCCCAGGTCGCCATGTTCGAACACGTCTCTATTTTACCAGCGAGAGCCACGTCCACTCCCTGCTCAGTGTCTTCCGTTATGGGGGACTTCTTGAT
elephant - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
tenrec GTCAACAAGCTGCATCCCTTGTATTCTCGAGGAGTGCTCTCCCCTGGCCGCCACGTGCGAACACGCCTCTATTTCACCAGTGAGAGCCACGTCCACTCCCTACTTAGTGTCTTCCGTTATGGAGGACTTCTGGAT
monodelphis GTCAACAAGCTTCATCCCCTGTACTCCAGAGGGGTGCTTTCCCCAGGCCGCCATGTCCGAACACGTCTCTACTTCACCAGCGAGAGCCATGTCCATTCCCTGCTCAGTGTCTTCCGTTATGGAGGGCTTCTTGAT
platypus GTCAACAAGCTGCACCCCCT- - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
chicken GTCAACAAACTACATCCCCTGTACTCGAGAGGAGTGCTGTCACCGGGCCGCCACGTTCGGACAAGGCTCTACTTCACCAGTGAGAGCCACGTACACTCTCTGCTCAGCATCTTCCGCTATGGGGGCCTCCTGGAT
xenopus GTAAACAAACTGCACCCCCTTTATTCCAGAGGGGTTTTATCTCCTGGACGCCACGTTCGAACACGGTTATACTTCACCAGCGAAAGCCATGTACATTCTTTATTAAGTATATTTCGCTATGGGGGACTCTTGGAT
tetraodon GTCAACAAGCTCCACCCACTGTATTCTCGTGGCGTGATGTCTCCGGGCCGCCACGTGCGCACCCGCCTCTACTTCACCAGCGAGAGCCACGTCCACTCGCTGCTCAACGTCTTCCGCTACGGCGGCCTGCTGGAC
fugu GTCAACAAGCTTCACCCATTGTATTCACGCGGAGTGATGTCACCTGGTCGTCACGTGCGCACCCGCCTCTACTTTACCAGCGAGAGCCATGTTCACTCTCTGCTCAATGTCTTCCGCTACGGTGGCCTGCTAGAT
zebrafish GTAAACAAGCTGCATCCACTGTACTCGCGGGGTGTGATGTCTCCGGGTCGACACGTTCGAACCCGGCTCTACTTCACCAGCGAGAGCCATGTGCACTCTCTGCTCAACATCTTTCGCTACGGAGGCCTGCTAAAC
codon_site 123123123123123123123123123123123123123123123123123123123123123123123123123123123123123123123123123123123123123123123123123123123123123.
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human GAGACCCAGGATGCACAATGGCAGCGAGCTTTGGATTATCTTAGTGCCATCTCAGAGCTTAACTACATGACCCAGATTGTCATCATGCTTTATGAGGACAACACACAGGATCCCTTATCAGAGGAACGGTTCCAT
chimp GAGACCCAGGATGCACAATGGCAGCGAGCTTTGGATTATCTTAGTGCCATCTCAGAGCTTAACTACATGACCCAGATTGTCATCATGCTTTATGAGGACAACACACAGGATCCCTTATCAGAGGAACGGTTCCAT
baboon GAGACCCAGGATGCACAATGGCAGCGAGCTTTGGATTATCTTAGTGCCATCTCAGAGCTTAACTATGTGACCCAGATTGTCATCATGCTTTATGAGGACAACACACAGGATCCCTTATCAGAGGAACGGTTCCAT
macaque GAGACCCAGGATGCACAATGGCAGCGAGCTTTGGATTATCTTAGTGCCATCTCAGAGCTTAACTATATGACCCAGATTGTCATCATGCTTTATGAGGACAACACACAGGATCCCTTATCAGAGGAACGGTTCCAT
marmoset GAGACCCAGGATGCACAATGGCAGCGAGCTTTGGATTATCTTAGTGCCATCTCAGAGCTTAACTACATGACCCAGATTGTCATCATGCTTTATGAGGACAACACACAGGATCCCTTATCAGAGGAACGGTTCCAT
galago GAGACCAAGGATGCACAATGGCAGCGAGCTTTGGCTTATCTTAGTGCCATCTCAGAACTCAACTACATGACCCAGATTGTCATCATGCTTTATGAGGACAACACACAGGATCCCTTATCAGAGGAACGGTTCCAT
rat GAGACCAAGGATGCACAGTGGCAGCGAGCTTTGGCGTATCTTAGTGCCATCTCAGAGCTCAACTACATGACCCAGATTGTTATCATGCTTTATGAGGACAACACACGGGACCCCTTGTCAGAGGAGCGGTTCCAT
mouse GAGACCCAGGATGCCCAGTGGCAGCGAGCCTTGGCTTATCTCAGTGCCATCTCAGAGCTGAACTACATGACCCAGATTGTTATCATGCTTTATGAGGACAACACGAGGGACCCCTTGTCAGAGGAGCGGTTCCAT
rabbit GAGACCCAGGATGCCCAATGGCAGCGAGCTTTGGCTTATCTTAGTGCCATCTCAGAACTCAACTACATGACTCAGATTGTCATCATGCTTTATGAAGACAACACTCGGGATCCCCTGTCAGAGGAACGGTTCCAT
cow GAAACCAAGGATACACAGTGGCAGCGAGCTTTGGCATATCTCAGTGCCATCTCAGAGCTCAACTACATGACCCAGATTGTCATCATGCTCTATGAGGACAACACCCGGGATCCCTTGTCGGAGGAGCGGTTCCAT
dog GAGACCCAGGATGCACAATGGCAGAGAGCTTTGGCTTATCTCAGTGCCATTTCAGAGCTCAACTATATGACCCAGATTGTCATCATGCTTTATGAGGACAACACACGGGATCCCTTATCAGAGGAGCGGTTCCAT
rfbat GAAACGCAGGATGCACAGTGGCAGCGAGCTTTGGCCTATCTTAGTGCCATCTCAGAGCTCAACTACATGACCCAGATTGTCATCATGCTTTATGAGGACAACACACGGGATCCCTTATCAGAGGAGCGATTCCAT
shrew GAGACCAAGGATGCACAGTGGCAGCGGGCATTGGCATATCTTAGTGCCATTTCAGAACTCAACTACATGACGCAGATTGTTATCATGCTTTATGAGGACAACACACGGGATCCCTTCTCAGAGGAGCGGTTCCAT
armadillo GAAACCCAGGATGCACAATGGCAGCGAGCTTTGGCTTATCTTAGTGCTATCTCAGAGCTCAACTACATGACTCAGATTGTCATCATGCTTTATGAGGACAACACACAGGATCCTTTATCAGAGGAACGGTTCCAT
elephant - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
tenrec GAGACGCAGGATGCGCAGTGGCAGCGTGCTTTGGCTTATCTCAGTGCCATCTCAGAACTCAACTACATGACCCAGATTGTCATCATGCTTTATGAGGACAACACACGGGATCCTTTCTCAGAGGAGCGATTCCAT
monodelphis GAATCCCAGGATGCTCAGTGGCAGAGGGCTCTGGCTTATCTCAGTGCCATCTCAGAGCTCAACTACATGACTCAGATTGTTATCATGCTATATGAAGACAATACCCAGGATCCCTCATCAGAGGAGCGATTCCAC
platypus - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - GACCCTTCATCCGAGGAGCGTTTCCAC
chicken GAGAACAAAGACCAGCAGTGGAAGAGAGCCATGGACTATTTGAGTGCTATCTCAGAGCTGAACTACATGACCCAGATTGTTATCATGCTCTACGAGGACAACAACAAGGACCCATCTTCAGAAGAGCGCTTCCAC
xenopus GAGTCCAAAGATCAACAATGGAAGAGAGCAATGGATTACTTAAGTGCTGTTTCTGAACTAAATTACATGACGCAGATCGTGATTATGCTTTATGAGGACAATAACAAGGATGCGTCCTCAGAGGAAAGGTTTCAT
tetraodon GAGGAGAAGGACTGGCAGTGGAGACAGGCCATGGACTACCTGGGCGCCGTCACCGAGCTCAACTACATGACTCAGATCGTCATCATGCTGTATGAGGACAACGAGAAGGACCTCTCTTCTGAGGAACGCTTCCAC
fugu GAGGAGAAGGACTGGCAGTGGAGACAGGCCATGGAGTACCTGAGCGCCGTCACTGAACTCAACTACATGACGCAGATCGTCATCATGCTGTATGAGGACAACGATAAGGAGCCCACTTCAGAGGAGCGCTTCCAT
zebrafish GAGCCAAAAGACGAACACTGGAAGCAGGCGATGGATTACCTCAGCGCTGTGACTGAACTCAACTATATGACGCAGATAGTTATTATGCTGTATGAGGACAATAACAAGGATCCGTCCTCTGAAGAGCGCTTCCAT
codon_site 123123123123123123123123123123123123123123123123123123123123123123123123123123123123123123123123123123123123123123123123123123123123123.
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CB
human GTGGAGCTACACTTCAGCCCCGGAGTGAAAGGTGTTGAGGAAGAAGGCAGTGCCCCGGCTGGCTGTGGATTCCGTCCAGCCTCTTCTGAGAATGAGGAGATGAAAACCAACCAAGGCAGTATGGAGAACCTGTGT
chimp GTGGAGCTACACTTCAGCCCCGGAGTGAAAGGTGTTGAGGAAGAAGGCAGTGCCCCGGCTGGCTGTGGATTCCGTCCAGCCTCTTCTGAGAATGAGGAGATGAAAACCAACCAAGGGAGTATGGAGAACCTGTGT
baboon GTGGAGCTACACTTCAGCCCTGGAGTGAAAGGTGGTGAGGAAGAAGGCAGTGCCCCAACTGGCTGTGGATTCCGTCCAGCCTCTTCTGAGAATGAGGAAATGAAAACCAACCAAGGCAGTATGGAGAACCTGTGT
macaque GTGGAGCTACACTTCAGCCCTGGAGTGAAAGGTGGTGAGGAAGAAGGCAGTGCCCCAACTGGCTGTGGATTCCGTCCAGCCTCTTCTGAGAATGAGGAAATGAAAACCAACCAAGGCAGTATGGAGAACCTGTGT
marmoset GTGGAGTTACACTTCAGCCCTGGAGTGAAAGGTGTTGAGGAGGAAGGCAGTGCCCCAGCTGGCTGTGGATTCCGTCCAGCGTCTTCTGAGAATGAGGAGATGAAAACCAACCAAGGCAGTATGGAGAACCTGTGC
galago GTAGAGCTACACTTCAGCCCTGGAGTAAAAGGTGTCGAGGAAGAAGGCAGTGCCCCAACTGGCTGTGGATTCCGTCCAGCCTCTTCTGAGAATGAGGAGATGAAAACAGATCAAGGCAGCATTGAGAACCTGTGC
rat GTGGAGCTACATTTCAGCCCTGGTGTGAAAGGAGTTGAGGAAG- - - GCAGTGCCCCAGCCGGCTGTGGATTCCGTCCAGCCTCTTCTGAGAACGAGGAGATGAAAACAGATCCAGGCAGCATAGAGAACCTATGC
mouse GTGGAGCTACATTTCAGCCCTGGAGTGAAAGGAGTTGAGGAAG- - - GCAGTGCCCCAGCCGGCTGTGGATTCCGTCCAGCCTCATCTGAGAATGAAGAGATGAAAACAGATCCAGGCAGCATTGAGAACCTGTGC
rabbit GTGGAGCTGCACTTCAGCCCTGGAGTGAAAGGTGTGGAGGAAGAAGGCAGTGCCCCGACTGGCTGTGGCTTCCGTCCTGCCTCTTCTGAGAATGAGGAAATGAAAGCAGACCAAGGTAGCATAGAGAACTTGTGC
cow GTTGAATTGCACTTCAGCCCTGGAGTGAAAGGTGTCGAGGAAGAAGGCAGTGCCCCCACTGGCTGTGGATTCCGTCCAGCCTCTTCTGAGAATGAGGAGAGGAAAGCAGACCAAGGCAGCGTGGAGGACCTGTGC
dog GTGGAGCTACACTTTAGCCCTGGAGTGAAAGGTGTTGAGGAAGAAGGCAGTGCCCCAACTGGCTGTGGATTCCGTCCAGCTTCTTCTGAGAATGAAGAGATGAAAACAGACCAAGGCAGCATGGAGAACCTGTGC
rfbat GTGGAACTGCACTTCAGCCCTGGAGTGAAAGGTGTTGAGGAAGAAGGCAGTGCCCCAACTGGCTATGGATTCCGTCCAGCCTCTTCTGAGAACGAGGAAATGAAGACAGACCAAGGCAGCATGGAGAATCTGTGC
shrew GTGGAGCTGCACTTCAGCCCTGGTGTGAAAGGTGTGGAAGAAGAAGGCAGCGCGCCCACTGGCTATGGGTTCCGTCCAGCCTCTTCTGAGAATGTGGAGATGAAAACAGACCAAGGCAGCATGGAGAACCTGTGT
armadillo GTAGAGCTGCACTTCAGTCCTGGAGTGAAAGGTGTTGAGGAAGAAGGCAGTGCGCCAGCAGGCTGTGGATTCCGTCCAGCCTCTTCTGAGAATGAGGAGATGAAAACAGACCAAGGCAGTATGGAGAACCTGTGC
elephant - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
tenrec GTGGAGCTGCACTTCAGCCCTGGAGCGAAAGGTGTTGAGGAAGAAGGCAGTGCCCCAACTGGCTATGGATTCCGCCCGGCTTCTTCTGAGAATGAAGAGATGAAAACAGATCAAGGCAGCATGGAGAACCTGTGC
monodelphis GTGGAACTGCACTTCAGCCCTGGAGTGAAAGGTGTTGAAGAGGATGGTAGTGCCCCCACTGGCTGTGGCTTCCGTCCAGCCTCTTCTGAGAATGAGGAAATACAGACAGACAAAGGCAGTATGGAAAACCTGTGC
platypus GTGGAGCTGCACTTCAGTCCTGGAGTCAAGGGTGGCGAGGAGGACGGCAGTGCCCCCACTGGCTATGGCTTCCGACCAGCCTCCTCTGAGAATGAGGAGATGCAGACGGACCAGGGCAGCATGGAGGACCTGTGC
chicken GTGGAGCTGCATTTCAGCCCTGGTGTGAAGGGTTGTGAGGAGGACAGAAACATTCCCACGGGATTTGGCTTTCGGCCTGCCTCAGCAGAGAGTGAGGACAAGAAAGCAGACCAAGGCAGCCTGGAGGACCTCTCC
xenopus GTGGAGCTGCATTTCAGTCCTGGTGTCAAGGGCTGTGAAGAAGATGAGAATGCACCCCTGGGGTTTGGATTTCGTCCGGCATCAGCAGAAAATGAAGACAAGAAGACTGATCAGGGGAGTTTAGAAGACTTAACC
tetraodon GTGGAGCTTCACTTCAGCCCGGGTGTCAAAGGAGTGGAGGAGGAGGAGAACGCTCCCACTGGCTTCGGGTTCAGGCCTGCTTCTGCAGAGAACGGGCAGAAACAGACGGACCCCGGCAGCTTGGAGGACCTCT- -
fugu GTGGAACTTCACTTCAGTCCAGGGGTCAAAGGTTGTGAAGATGAGGAAAACATTCCTCTGGGCTTTGGCTTTAGGCCGGCCTCCTCTGAGAACAAAGACAAGAAGCCCAATCAGGGCAGTCTGGAGGACCTCT- -
zebrafish GTGGAACTGCATTTCAGCCCTGGGGTTAA- - - AGTGTCTGAGGAAGAGAGCGCTCCGATGGGCTTCGGCTTCCGACCAGCCTCTGCTGAAAATGACCAGAAGCAAACAGACCCTGGAAGTTTGGAGAACCTCT- -
codon_site 123123123123123123123123123123123123123123123123123123123123123123123123123123123123123123123123123123123123123123123123123123123123123.

2710
.

2720
.

2730
.

2740
.

2750
.

2760
.

2770
.

2780
.

2790
.

2800
.

2810
.

2820
.

2830

CB
human CCAGGAAAGGCATCAGATGAACCAGACCGGGCATTGCAGACTTCACCCCAGCCTCCTGAGGGCCCTGGCCTTCCGAGGAGATCACCCCTCATTCGTAACCGAAAAGCTGGTTCCATGGAGGTACTTTCTGAGACT
chimp CCAGGAAAGGCATCAGATGAACCAGACCGGGCATTGCAGACTTTACCCCAGCCTGCTGAGGGCCCTGGCCTCCCGAGGAGATCACCCCTCATTCGTAACCGAAAAGCTGGTTCCATGGAGGTACTTTCTGAGACT
baboon CCAGGAAAGGCATCAGATGAGCCAGACCGGGCATTGCAGACTTCACCCCAGCCTCCTGAGGGCCCTGGCCTCCCAAGGAGATCACCCCTCATTCGTAACCGAAAAGCTGGTTCCATGGAGGTACTTTCTGAGACT
macaque CCAGGAAAGGCATCAGATGAGCCAGACCGGGCATTGCAGACTTCACCCCAGCCTCCTGAGGGCCCTGGCCTCCCAAGGAGATCACCCCTCATTCGTAACCGAAAAGCTGGTTCCATGGAGGTACTTTCTGAGACT
marmoset CCAGGAAAGGCATCAGATGAGCCAGACCGGGCATTGCAGACTTCACCCCAGCCTCCTGAGGGCCCTGGCCTCCCGAGGAGATCACCCCTCATTCGTAACCGAAAAGCTGGTTCCATGGAGGTACTTTCTGAGACT
galago CCAGGGAAGGCATCAGATGAGCCAGACCGGGCATTACAGACTTCTCCCCAGCCTTCCGAGGGCCCTGGCCTCCCAAGGAGATCACCCCTCATTCGTAACCGAAAAGCTGGCTCCATGGAGGTTCTTTCTGAAACT
rat CCAGCAAAGCCGTCAGATGAGCCAGACCGAGCCCTGCAGACCTCACCCCAGCCTGTTGAGGGCACTGGCCTCCCGAGGAGATCACCCCTCATTCGTAATCGAAAAGCTGGCTCCATGGAGGTGCTGTCTGAAACT
mouse CCAGGGAAGGCATCCGATGAACCAGACCGAGCACTGCAGACCTCACCCCAACCTGTTGAGGGCACTGGCCTCCCGAGGAGATCACCCCTCATTCGTAATCGAAAAGCTGGTTCCATGGAGGTGCTGTCTGAAACT
rabbit TCAGGCAAGACACCAGATGAGCCGGACCGGGCATCGCAGATTTCACCGCAGCCTCCCGAGGGCCCTGGCCTCCCGAGGAGATCGCCCCTCACTCGTAACCGAAAAGCCGGCTCCATGGAGGTGCTTTCTGAGACT
cow CCTGGGAAGGCATCAGATGAACCAGACAGAGCATTGCAGACCTCGCCTCTGCCCTCTGAGGGCCCCGGCCTCCCAAAGAGATCACCCCTCATTCGTAACCGCAAAGCCGGCTCCATGGAGGTGCTTTCTGAGACC
dog CCAGGGAAGGCATCAGATGAACCAGACCGGGCATTGCAGACTTCACCCCAGCCCCTTGAGGGCCCTGGCCTCCCAAGGAGATCACCCCTCATTCGTAATCGGAAAGCTGGTTCCATGGAGGTGCTTTCTGAGACT
rfbat CCAGGGAAGGCATCAGATGAGCCAGACCGGGCACTACAGACTTCACCCCAGCCCTCTGAGGGCCCTGGCCTCCCAAGGAAATCACCCCTCATTCGTAACCGCAAAGCTGGCTCCATGGAGGTGCTTTCTGAGACT
shrew CCAGGGAAGGCACCCGATGAGGCCGACCGGGCATTGCAGACGTCACCCCAGCCCCCTGAAGGCCCTGGCCTCCCCAGGAGATCGCCCCTCATTCGTAACAGAAAAGCCGGCTCCATGGAGGTGCTCTCTGAGACT
armadillo CCAGGGAAGGCATCAGATGAGCCAGACCGGGCATTACAAACGTCACCCCAGCCCTCTGAGGGCCCTGGCCTCCCAAGGAGATCACCACTCATTCGTAACCGAAAAGCTGGTTCCATGGAGGTACTTTCTGAGACT
elephant - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
tenrec CCTGGGAAGGCATCAGATGAGCCAGACCGGGCGTTGCAGACTTCACCCCAGCCCTTTGAGGGCCCCGGCCTCCCAAGGAGATCACCTCTCATTCGTAACCGAAAAGCCGGTTCCATGGAGGTGCTCTCTGAGACC
monodelphis CGGAGTAGGGGTCGAGATGAACCAGACCGGGTATTGCAGACATCACCCCAGCCTCCTGAGATCCCTGGTCTTCCAAGAAGATCTCCACTCATCCGAAACCGTAAAGCTGGCTCTATGGAGGTGTTATCTGAGACT
platypus CGGCGGGGGGCACCGGATGAGCCGGACCGCGCTCCGCAGCCCGCCCCCCAGCCCCCGGAGCCCTCCGGCCTCCCGAAGAAGTCGCCTCTCATCCGTAACCGCAAGGCCGGCTCTATGGAGGTGCTTTCTGAGAGC
chicken AAAGAGAAGGGCATGGATGAGCCCGATCGTGCCCAGCCAAGGTCTCCACAGCCCTCCGAGCCCGTTGGCATTCAGCGGAGATCACCTCTGATCAGGAACCGGAAGACGGGGTCGATGGAGGTGCTTTCTGAATCT
xenopus AAAGTGAAAGGAAGAGATGAAGTGGACAGATCTATTCTTATGTCTGCTTTACCATCCGAGCCTCTCAGCCTCTTGCGCAAATCACCATTAACACGCTCCAGGAAAACTGGGTCAATGGAGGTCCTTTCTGAGA- -
tetraodon - - - - - - - - - - CCAGGGACGAGACGGACCGCGCCGTGCCTCTGTCG- - - - - - - - - - - - GAGCCCATCAGCATTCAGAGGAGGTCCCCGCTGATCCGCAATCATAAGACCGGCTCCATGGAGGTTCTGTCAGAATCT
fugu - - - - - - - - - - CCCAAGACCAGCCCGATCAAGCCCTCCTCATCTCT- - - - - - - - - - - - GAGCCAATCAATATTCAGCGTAGGTCACCAATGATCCGAAACCGCAAGACGGGCTCAATGGAGGTCCTCTCTGAGACC
zebrafish - - - - - - - - - - CACGGGATGAGCCCGACCGTGCATTGCCCCTTTCA- - - - - - - - - - - - GAGGCCATCAGCACCCAGAGGAAATCCCCTTTGATCCGCAACCGCAAGACTGGCTCTATGGAGGTCTTGTCAGAAAGC
codon_site 123123123123123123123123123123123123123123123123123123123123123123123123123123123123123123123123123123123123123123123123123123123123123.
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CB
human TCATCCTCGAGGCCTGGTGGCTACCGGCTCTTTTCATCTTCACGGCCACCCACAGAAATGAAGCAGAGTGGCCTAGGCTCACAGTGCACAGGGCTGTTCAGCACCACAGTGCTGGGTGGCTCCTCCAGTGCCCCG
chimp TCATCCTCGAGGCCTGGCGGCTACCGGCTCTTTTCATCTTCACGGCCACCCACAGAAATGAAGCAGAGTGGCCTAGGCTCACAGTGCACAGGGCTGTTCAGCACCACAGTGCTGGGTGGCTCCTCCAGTGCCCCG
baboon TCATCCTCAAGGCCTGGTGGCTACCGGCTCTTTTCATCTTCACGGCCACCCACAGAAATGAAGCAGAGTGGCTTAGGCTCACAGTGCACAGGGCTGTTCAGCACCACAGTGCTGGGTGGCTCCTCCAGCGCCCCG
macaque TCATCCTCAAGGCCTGGTGGCTACCGGCTCTTTTCATCTTCACGGCCACCCACAGAAATGAAGCAGAGTGGCTTAGGCTCACAGTGCACAGGGCTGTTCAGCACCACAGTGCTGGGTGGCTCCTCCAGCGCCCCG
marmoset TCATCCTCAAGGCCTGGTGGCTACCGGCTCTTTTCAGCTTCACGGCCACCCACAGAAATGAAGCAGAGTGGCCTAGGCTCACAGTGCACAGGGCTGTTCAGCACCACAGTGCTGGGTGGCTCCTCCAGCGCCCCG
galago TCATCCTCAAGGCCTGGTGGCTACCGGCTCTTCTCATCTTCACGGCCACCCACGGAGATGAAGCAGAGTGGCCTAGGCTCACAGTGCACAGGGCTGTTCAGCACCACAGTGCTGGGTGGCTCCTCCAGCGCCCCG
rat TCGTCTTCAAGACCTGGTGGCTATCGGCTGTTTTCATCTTCACGGCCACCAACAGAGATGAAACAGAGCGGCCTAGGCTCACAGTGCACAGGGCTGTTCAGCACCACAGTGCTGGGCGGCTCCTCCAGTGCTCCG
mouse TCATCTTCAAGACCTGGTGGCTACCGTCTGTTTTCATCTTCACGGCCACCAACAGAGATGAAGCAGAGTGGCCTAGGCTCACAGTGTACAGGGCTGTTCAGCACCACAGTGCTGGGTGGCTCCTCCAGTGCTCCG
rabbit TCATCCTCCAGGCCTGGTGGCTATCGGCTCTTCTCATCCTCACGGCCACCAACAGAGATGAAGCAGAGTGGCCTAGGCTCACAGTGCACAGGGCTGTTCAGCACCACAGTGCTGGGTGGCTCCTCCAGCGCACCG
cow TCCTCCTCGAGGCCTGGTGGGCACCGACTCTTCTCATCTTCACGGCCACCGACAGAGATGAAGCAGAGCGGCCTAGGCTCACAGTGCACGGGGCTGTTCAGCACGACAGTGCTGGGTGGCTCCTCCAGCGCCCCG
dog TCATCCTCAAGGCCTGGTAGCTACCGGCTCTTTTCATCTGCACGGCCACCAACAGAGATGAAGCAGAGTGGCCTAGGCTCTCAGTGCACAGGGCTGTTCAGCACCACAGTGCTGGGTGGCTCTTCCAGCGCCCCG
rfbat TCATCCTCTAGGCCTGGTGGCTACCGGCTCTTTTCATCTTCACGGCCACCGACAGAGATGAAGCAGAGTGGCCTAGGCTCACAGTGCACAGGGCTGTTCAGCACCACAGTGCTGGGGGGCTCGTCCAGCGCCCCG
shrew TCATCCTCAAGACCCGGTGGCTACCGGCTCTTTTCATCCTCACGCCCACCGACAGAGATGAAGCAGAGTGGCCTTGGNT- - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - GCCCCG
armadillo TCATCCTCAAGGCCTGGTGGCTACCGGCTCTTTTCATCTGCACGGCCACCGACAGAGATGAAGCAGAGTGGCCTAGGCTCACAGTGTACAGGGCTGTTCAGCACCACAGTGCTGGGTGGCTCCTCCAGTGCCCCG
elephant - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - GCTCACAGTGCACAGGGCTGTTCAGCACCACAGTGCTGGGTGGCTCCTCCAGCGCCCCG
tenrec TCCTCCTCGAGGCCTGGCGGCTACCGGCTCTTTTCATCCTCACGGCCACCAACAGAGATGAAGCAGAGTGGCCTAGGCTCACAGTGTACAGGGCTGTTCAGCACCACCGTGCTGGGCGGCTCCTCCAGTGCCCCG
monodelphis TCATCTTCCCGACCTGGTAGTTACCGTCTATTCCAGTCTTCACGCCCCCCAACGGAAATGAAGCAAAGTGGCCTGGGCTCACAGTGCACGGGGCTGTTCAGCACTACGGTGCTGGGCGGCTCATCCAGTGCCCCG
platypus TCGTCCTCAAGGCCTGGCAGTTACCGGCTCTTTCCGTCCTCACGACCCCCCACGGAGATGAAACAGAGCGGCCTGG- - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
chicken TCTTCC- - - - - - - - - AAAGGTTATCGCCTCTTCACGTACTCCAGGCAAGCTTCTGAGATGAAGCAAAGTGGCCTAGGGTCACAGTGCACCGGGCTGTTTAGCACCACTGTGCTGGGAGGCTCCTCCAGTGCCCCC
xenopus - CATCCTCTAAAGCTGGTGGCTACCGTCTCTTTTCCTTTGCCAGACAGTCCTCAGACATGAAGCAAAGTGGTTTAGGATCGCAGTGCACTGGGCTATTCAGCACCACAGTGCTGGGAGGCTCCTCCAGCGCTCCC
tetraodon TCGTCCTTCAAAGCTGGCAGCTACCGGCTCTTTTCCCTCTCGCGTCAGTCTCCAGAGATGAAGCAGAGTGGATTAGGCTCTCAGTGTGCCGGGCTCTTCAGCACCACTGTCCTAGGTGGGTCTTCTAGTGCCCCT
fugu TCGTCCTGCAAAGGCTGCACCCACAGACTCTTCCACTCTTCACACCAGTCACCTGAGGTCAAACCAAGTGGTTTAGGCTCTCAGTGTGCCGGGCTCTTCAGCACCACTGTCCTAGGTGGGTCCTCTAGTGCCCCT
zebrafish TCTTCCTCTAAAGGAGGCAGCTATCGCCTCTTCCCTTCCTCACGTCAGTCTCCAGAGATGAAGCAGAGCGGATTAGGCTCTCAGTGCGCTGGTCTCTTCAGTACCACCGT- CTAGGAGGGTCCTCTAGCGCCCCC
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CB
human AATCTTCAGGACTACGCCCGCAGCCATGGCAAAAAGCTACCACCTGCCAGTCTGAAGCACCGAGATGGGTTTGAAGGGTGTTCCATGGTGCCTACCATCTACCCTCTGGAAACACTGCATAATGCCCTTTCCCTA
chimp AATCTTGAGGGCTATGCCCGCAGCCATGGCAAAAAGCTACCACCTGCCAGTCCGAAGCACCGAGATGGGTTTGAAGGGTGTTCCATGGTGCCTACCATCTACCCTCTGGAAACACTGCATAATGCCCTTTCCCTA
baboon AATCTTCAGGACTACGCCCGCAGCCATGGCAAAAAGCTACCACCTGCCAGTCTGAAGCACCGAGATGGATTTGAAGGGTGTTCCATGGTGCCTACCATCTACCCTCTGGAAACACTGCATAATGCCCTTTCCCTA
macaque AATCTTCAGGACTACGCCCGCAGCCATGGCAAAAAGCTACCACCTGCCAGTCTGAAGCACCGAGATGGATTTGAAGGGTGTTCCATGGTGCCCACCATCTACCCTCTGGAAACACTGCATAATGCCCTTTCCCTA
marmoset AATCTTCAGGACTACGCCCGCAGCCATGGCAAAAAGCTACCACCTGCCAGTCTGAAGCACCGAGATGGATTTGAAGGGTGTTCCATGGTGCCTACCATCTACCCTCTGGAAACACTGCATAATGCCCTTTCCCTA
galago AATCTTCAGGACTACGCCCGCAGCCATGGCAAAAAGCTACCACCTGCCAGTCTGAAGCACCGAGATGGATTTGAAGGGTGCTCCATGGTGCCTACCATCTACCCCCTGGAAACACTGCATAATGCCCTTTCCCTG
rat AATCTTCAGGACTACGCCCGCACCCATGGCAAAAAGCTCCCGCCTGCCGGTCTAAAGCACCGAGATGGATTTGAAGGGTGCTCCATGGTACCTACCATCTACCCCCTGGAAACACTGCACAATGCCCTTTCCTTG
mouse AATCTTCAGGACTACGCCCGCACCCATGGCAAAAAGCTCCCGCCTGCCAGTCTAAAGCACCGAGATGGATTTGAAGGGTGCTCCATGGTACCTACCATCTACCCCCTGGAGACACTGCACAATGCCCTTTCCTTG
rabbit AATCTTCAGGACTACGCCCGCAGCCATGGCAAAAAGCTACCACCTGCCAGTTTGAAACACCGAGATGGATTTGAAGGATGCTCCATGGTACCTACCATCTACCCCCTGGAAACACTGCATAATGCCCTTTCCCTG
cow AATCTTCAGGACTACGCCCGCAGCCAAGGCAAAAAGCTTCCACCCGCCAGTCTGAAGCACCGAGATGGATTTGAGGGGTGCTCCATGGTGCCTACTATTTACCCCCTGGAAACACTGCATAATGCCCTTTCCTTG
dog AATCTTCAGGACTACGCCCGCAGCCATGGCAAAAAGCTACCACCTGCCAGTCTGAAGCACCGAGATGGATTTGAAGGATGTTCCATGGTGCCTACCATCTACCCCCTGGAAACACTGCATAATGCCCTTTCCCTG
rfbat AATCTTCAGGACTACGCCCGCAGCCATGGCAAAAAGCTACCACCTGCCAGTCTGAAGCATCGAGATGGATTTGAAGGGTGCTCCATGGTGCCTACCATCTACCCCCTGGAAACACTGCATAATGCCCTTTCCCTG
shrew AATCTTCAGGACTACGCCCGCAGCCATGGCAAAAAACTACCACCTGCCAGTCTGAAGCACCGAGATGGATTTGAAGGATGCTCCATGGTGCCTACCATCTACCCGCTGGAAACGCTGCATAATGCTCTGTCCCTT
armadillo AATCTTCAGGACTACGCCCGCAGCCATGGCAAAAAGCTACCACCTGCCAGTCTGAAGCACCGAGATGGATTTGAAGGGTGTTCCATGGTACCTACCATCTACCCCCTGGAAACACTGCATAACGCCCTTTCCCTG
elephant AATCTACAGGACTACGCCCGCAGCCATGGCAAAAAGCTACCACCTGCCAGTCTGAAGCACCGAGATGGATTTGAAGGATGCTCCATGGTGCCTACCATCTACCCCCTGGAAACACTGCATAATGCCCTTTCCCTG
tenrec AATCTACAGGACTACGCCTGCAGCCATGGCAAAAAGCTACCACCTGCCAGTCTGAAGCACCGAGATGGCTTTGAAGGCTGCTCCATGGTGCCTACCATTTACCCCCTGGAAACACTGCATAATGCACTTTCCTTG
monodelphis AATCTCCAGGACTACGCTCGCAGCCATGGCAAAAAACTCCCACCTGCCAGCCTGATGCACCGAGATGGATTTGAAGGTTGTTCCATGGTGCCCACCATCTATCCACTGGAGACTCTGCACAATGCCCTCTCCCTT
platypus - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - GGTTCGAAGGGTGCTCTATGGTGCCAACCATCTACCCGCTGGAAACCCTGCACAACGCTCTCTCCCTG
chicken AACCTTCAGGACTACGCACGCAGCCATGGCAAAAAGTT- - TGCCAGC- AGCCTGACATACAAAGACGGTTTTGAAGGCTGTTCCATGGTTCCCACCATTTATCCCCTGGAGACCCTGCACAACTCCCTCTCTTTG
xenopus AACCTGCAGGACTACGCACGCAGCCATCGCAAAAAAATCTCTGCTGCCAGCCTGACTTACAAAGACGGTTTTGAGGGTTGTTCAATGGTACCTACTATCTACCCTCTGGAGACACTTCACAACTCACTGTCCCTC
tetraodon AACCTGCAGGACTACGCACGTGCACATCGCAAAAAATTCTCCTCTGGCAGTCTGTCCTACAAAGACGGCTTTGAAGGCTGCTCCATGGTTCCCTCCATCTACCCTCTGGAGACGCTGCACAACTCGCTGTCCCTG
fugu AACCTGCAGGACTACGCACGTGCGCATCGCAAAAAATTCTCCTCTGGCAGTCTGTCCTACAAAGACGGCTTTGAAGGCTGCTCCATGGTGCCCTCTATCTACCCTCTGGAGACACTGCACAACTCGCTGTCCCTC
zebrafish AACCTTTGGGANTACGCTCGCACACATCGCAAAAAATTCTCCTCGGGCAGT- TGACCTATAAAGACGGGTTTGAAGGTTATTCGCTGGTGCCCTCCATCTATCCACTGGAGACCCTACACAACTCGCTGTCCCTC
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CB
human CGTCAAGTGAGTGAATTCTTGAGTAGAGTCTGCCAGCGCCACACTGATGCCCAGGCACAGGCATCTGCAGCCCTCTTTGATTCCATGCACAGCAGCCAGGCCTCAGATAACCCATTTTCTCCACCACGTACTCTT
chimp CGTCAAGTGAGTGAATTCTTGAGTAGAGTCTGCCAGCGCCACACTGATGCCCAGGCACAGGCATCTGCAGCCCTCTTTGATTCCATGCACAGCAGCCAGGCCTCAGATAACCCATTTTCTCCACCACGTACTCTT
baboon CGTCAAGTGAGTGAATTCTTGAGTAGAGTCTGCCAGCGCCACACTGATGCCCAGGCACAGGCATCTGCAGCCCTCTTTGATTCCATGCACAGCAGCCAGGCCTCAGATAACCCATTTTCTCCACCACGTACTCTT
macaque CGTCAAGTGAGTGAATTCTTGAGTAGAGTCTGCCAGCGCCACACTGATGCCCAGGCACAGGCATCTGCAG- - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
marmoset CGTCAAGTGAGTGAATTCTTGAGTAGAGTCTGCCAGCGCCACACTGATACCCAGGCACAGGCATCTGCAGCCCTCTTTGATTCCATGCACAGCAGCCAGGCCTCAGATAGCCCATTTTCCCCACCACGTACTCTT
galago CGTCAAGTGAGTGAATTTTTGAGTAGAGTCTGCCAGCGCCACACTGATGCCCAGGCACAGGCATCTGCAGCCCTCTTTGACTCTCTGCACAGCAACCAAGCTTCAGATAGCCCATTTTCCCCACCTCGCACTCTT
rat CGCCAAGTGAGTGAATTCTTGACTAAAGTCTGCCAGCGCCACACTGATGCCCACGCACAGGCATCTGCAGCCCTCTTTGACTCTATGCACAACCACCAGGCCTCAGATAACCCGTTTTCCCCACCCCGCACTCTT
mouse CGCCAAGTGAGTGAATTCTTGACTAAAGTCTGCCAGCGCCACACTGATGCCCACGCACAGGCATCTGCAGCCCTCTTTGACTCTATGCACAACCATCAGGCCTCAGATAGCCCGTTCTCCCCACCCCGCACTCTT
rabbit CGTCAAGTGAGTGAATTTTTGAGTAGAGTCTGCCAGCGCCACACTGATGCCCAGGCACAGGTATCTGCAGCCCTGTTTGACTCTATGCACAGCAACCAGGCCTCAGATGGCCCATTTTTGCCACCCCGTACTCTT
cow CGTCAAGTGAGTGAATTCTTGAGTAGAGTCTGCCAACGCCACACTGAGGCCCAAGCACAGGCGTCTGCAGCTCTCTTTGACTCTATGCACAGCAACCAAGCCTCTGACAGCCCGTTTTCTCCACCTCGCACTCTT
dog CGTCAAGTGAGTGAATTCCTAAGTAGAGTCTGCCAGCGCCATACTGATGCCCAAGCACAGGCATCTGCAGCCCTCTTTGACTCTATGCACAGCAACCAAGCCTCAGATAGCCCATTTTCCCCACCCCGTACTCTT
rfbat CGTCAAGTGAGTGAATTCTTGAGTAATGTCTGCCAGCGCCACACTGATGCTCAAGCACAGGTATCTGCAGCCCTCTTCGACTCTATGCACAGCAACCAGGCCTCAGATAGCCAGTTTTCCCCACCCCGTACTCTT
shrew CGTCAAGTGAGTGAATTCTTGAGTAGAGTCTGCCAGCGCCATACTGATGTCCAAGTACAGGCATCTGCAGCCCTCTTTGATTCTATGCGCAGCAACCAGGTCTCAGATAACCCATTTTCCCCACCCCGTACTCTT
armadillo CGTCAAGTGAGTGCATTCTTGAGTAGAGTCTGCCAGCGCCACACTGATGCCCAGGCCCAGGCATCTGCAGCTCTCTTTGACTCTATGCACAGCAACCAAGCCTCAGATAGCCCATTTTCCCCACCCCGTACTCTT
elephant CGTCAAGTAAGTGAGTTCTTGAGCAGAGTCTGCCAACGCCACACTGATGCCCAGGCCCAAGCATCTGCAGCCCTCTTTGACTCTATGCACAGCAACCAGGCATCCAATAGCCCATTTTCCCCACCCCGTACTCTC
tenrec CGTCAAGTGAGTGAATTCTTAAGTAGAGTGTGCCAGCGCCACACTGATGCCCAGGCCCAGGCATCTGCAGCCCTCTTTCACTCGATGCACAGCAATCAGTCCTCAAACAGTCCATATCCCCAACCCCGTACTCTC
monodelphis CGCCAAGTGAATGAATTTCTGAGTTCGGTCTGCCAACGGCACACAGACGCCCAAG- - - - - - TATCTGCAGCTCTGTTTGATTCCATGCACAGCAACCAGGCTCCTGGGGGCCCATTTGCTCCACCCCAGACCCTT
platypus CGACAAGTGAGCGACTTCTTAAGCTCCATCTGCCAGCGCCACACCGACGCCCACACCCAAGCCTCTGCAGCCCTGTTTGACTCCCTGCGCAGCGGCCAGCCCCCTGGGGGCCCATTGCCCCCGCCCCAGACCCTC
chicken CGGCAAGTCAATGAGTTCCTGACGGCTGTGTGCAGGAGTTGCAGTGAATCACATGCTCAGTCTACTGCAGCTTTGTTTGATTCAATGATTGGCAGCCAGATACCAGGGGACCCTTTTATGTCTCAGAGAATTCTG
xenopus AGGCAGGTCAATAGCTTCTTGACAGCAGTTTGTAAACAGTTTGCAGATA- - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
tetraodon AAGCAGGTGGACGACTTCCTCAGCCGGGTGTGTGAGAGCAGCAGCGAGGCCCACGCCAAGACCATGAAGGCCATGTTTGCCTC- - - - - - CCACAACCACCCGTCAGTGGAGTCCTACATCCCTCAGAAGGTCCTC
fugu AAGCAGGTGGACGACTTCCTCAACAGGGTGTGTGAAAGCAGCAGCGAAGCTCACGCCAAAACCATGAAGGCCATGTTTGCCTC- - - - - - CCACAACCATCCGTCAGTGGACTCGTACATCCCTCAGAAGGTCCTC
zebrafish AAGCAGGTGGACGAGTTCCTGACCACACTGTGTAAGAACGGGAGCGAAACACAATTCAAGAGGCTCAAAACCATGTTTGACTC- - - - - - CCAGAACCAACCCACAGGGGAGTCTTACATCCCACACAGAGTCCTG
codon_site 123123123123123123123123123123123123123123123123123123123123123123123123123123123123123123123123123123123123123123123123123123123123123.

3250
.

3260
.

3270
.

3280
.

3290
.

3300
.

3310
.

3320
.

3330
.

3340
.

3350
.

3360
.

3370

5



CB
human CATTCACCTCCCCTGCAACTCCAGCAGCGCTCTGAGAAGCCCCCTTGGTACAGCAGTGGCCCTTCTAGCACTGTGTCCAGTGCTGGTCCTTCTTCCCCTACTACAGTAGATGGTAACTCCCAATTTGGCTTCAGT
chimp CATTCACCTCCCCTGCAACTCCAGCAGCGCTCTGAGAAGCCCCCTTGGTACAGCAGTGGCCCTTCTAGCACTGTGTCCAGTGCTGGTCCTTCTTCCCCTACTACAGTAGATGGTAACTCCCAATTTGGCTTCAGT
baboon CATTCACCTCCCCTGCAACTCCAGCAGCGCTCTGAGAAGCCCCCTTGGTACAGCAGTGGCCCTTCTAGCACTGTGTCCAGTGCTGGTCCTTCTTCCCCTACTACAGTAGATGGTAACTCCCAATTTGGCTTCAGT
macaque - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - ACAGCAGTGGCCCTTCTAGCACTGTGTCCAGTGCTGGTCCTTCTTCCCCTGCTACAGTAGATGGTAACTCCCAATTTGGCTTCAGC
marmoset CATTCACCTCCCCTGCAACTCCAGCAGCGCTCTGAGAAACCCCCTTGGTACAGCAGTGGCCCTTCTAGCACTGTGTCCAGTGCTGGTCCTTCTTCCCCTACTACAGTAGATGGTAACTCCCAATTTGGCTTCAGT
galago CACTCACCTCCCCTGCAACTACGGCAGCGCTCTGAGAAGCCTCCTTGGTATAGCAGTGGCCCTTCAAGCACTGTGTCCAGTGCTGGTCCTTCTTCTCCTACTGCAGTGGATGGTAACTCCCATTTTGGCTTCAAT
rat CATTCGCCACCCCTGCAACTTCGACATCGCTCTGAAAAGCCACCTTGGTACAGCAGTGGGCCTTCCAGCACTGTGTCCAGTGCTGGCCCTTCCTCTCCTACTACGGTGGATGGAAACTCACATTTTGGCTTCAGT
mouse CATTCGCCACCCCTGCAACTTCGGCATCGCTCTGAAAAGCCACCTTGGTACAGCAGCGGGCCTTCCAGTACTGTGTCCAGTGCTGGCCCTTCCTCTCCTACTACAGTAGATGGAAACTCACACTTTGGCTTCAGT
rabbit CATTCACCTCCCCTGCAGCTCCGGCAGCGCTCTGAGAAGCCCCCTTGGTACAGTAGTGGCCCTTCCAGCACAGTGTCCAGTGCTGGCCCTTCCTCTCCTACTACAGTGGATGCCAACTCCCACTTTGCCTTCAGT
cow CATTCACCTACCCTACAACTCCAACAGCGCTCTGAAAAGCCCCCTTGGTACAGCAGTGGCCCTTCCAGCACTGTGTCCAGTGCTGGTCCTTCCTCCCCTACTGCAGTGGATGGTAACTGCCCTTTTGGCTTCAGT
dog CATTCACCTACCCTACAACTTCGGCAGCGCTCTGAGAAGCCCCCTTGGTATAGCAGTGGCCCTTCCAGCACTGTGTCCAGTGCTGGTCCTTCCTCCCCCACTGCAGTGGATGGTAACTGTCCTTTTGGCTTTAGT
rfbat CATTCACCTACTTCACAACTCCGGCAGCGCTCTGAGAAGCCCCCTTGGTACAGCAGCGGCCCTTCCAGCACTGTGTCCAGTGCTGGTCCTTCCTCCCCTACTGCAGTGGATGGTAACTGCCATTTTGGCTTCAGT
shrew CATTCACCTACCCTACAACTCCGGCAGCGCTCTGAGAAGCCCCCTTGGTACAGCAGTGGCCCTTCCAGCACTGTGTCCAGTGCAGGTCCTTCCTCTCCTACTGCAGTGGATGGTAACTGCCAGTTTGGCTTTAGC
armadillo CATTCACCACCCCTGCAGCTCCGGCAGCGCTCTGAGAAGCCCCCTTGGTACAGCAGTGGCCCTTCCAGCACTGTGTCCAGTGCTGGTCCTTCCTCTCCCACTGCATTGGATGGTAACTCTCATTTTGGCTTCAAT
elephant CATTCACCTCCCCTGCAACTACAGCAGCGCTCTGAGAAGCCCCCTTGGTACAGCAGTGGCCCTTCCAGCACTGTGTCCAGTGCTGGTCCTTCTTCCCCCACTGCAGTGGATGGTAACACCCATTTTGGCTTCAGT
tenrec CATTCACCTCCCCTGCAACTGCGGCAGCGTTCTGAGAAGCCCCCATGGTACAGCAGTGGCCCGTCCAGCACTGTGTCCAGTGCTGGTCCTTCTTCTCCCACTGCAGTGGATGGAAACGCCCATTTTGGCTTCAGC
monodelphis CACTCACCCCCTTTGCAGCTCCGGCAGCGCTCTGAGAAGCCCCCATGGTATAGCAGTGGTCCCTCTAGCACTGTGTCTAGTGCTGGCCCCTCTTCCCCTACTTCAGTTGATGGTGCCTCCCATTTTGGCTTCAGT
platypus AGTTCGCCCCCTCTGCCGCTT- - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - ACAGCAGCGGGCCCTCCAGTGCAGTGTCCAGTGCTGGTCCATCCTCGCCTACCATGACAGCGGGGGCTGCCTGCTTTGGCTTTGGT
chicken TCATCATCCTCTTTCCCACTGCGCCAGCGGTCGGATAAGCCCCCTTGGTACAGCAGTGGCCCTTCCAGTACTGTCTCCAGTGCAGGCCCATCCTCCCCAACCTCTTTGGACAGCTGCACTCGTTTCAACTTCGCT
xenopus - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - ACAGCAGCGGCCCATCTAGCACAGTGTCCAGTGCAGGGCCATCGTCCCCAACTGCTTTAGATCTTTCAGCTCGTTTTAACTTCAGT
tetraodon - - - TCATCCTCCATCTCCCTC- - - - - - - GCTCTGACAGACCTCCATGGTACAGCAGCGGTCCATCCAGCACCGTTTCCAGCGCAGGGCCGTCCTCCCCGACCACGGCCGACACGTCTCCGCGCTTCAGCTTCAGC
fugu - - - TCATCCTCC- - - - - - CTC- - - - - - - GCTCTGACAGACCTCCATGGTACAGCAGCGGGCCATCCAGCACCGTGTCCAGCGCAGGACCGTCCTCCCCAACCACGGCCGACACTTCGCCACGCTTCAGCTTCAGC
zebrafish - - - TCATCCTCTGTTTCACTGCGCCAACGCTCTGATCGGCCACCCTGGTACAGCAGTGGTCCTTCCAGCACAGTGTCCAGCGCCGGCCCCTCGTCTCCCACCACGGCTGACACCTCTCCACGCTTCAGCTTCAGT
codon_site 123123123123123123123123123123123123123123123123123123123123123123123123123123123123123123123123123123123123123123123123123123123123123.
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human GATCAACCCTCCCTAAATTCACACGTGGCTGAAGAACATCAAGGCCTTGGGCTGCTCCAGGAGACCCCTGGGAGTGGAGCACAAGAGCTCTCCATAGAAGGGGAGCAAGAGCTTTTTGAACCAAATCAGTCCCCA
chimp GATCAACCCTCCCTAAATTCACACATGGCTGAAGAACATCAAGGCCTTGGGCTGCTCCAGGAGACCCCTGGGAGTGGAGCACAAGAGCTCTCCATAGAAGGGGAGCAAGAGCTTTTTGAACCAAATCAGTCCCCA
baboon GATCAACCCTCCCTAAATTCACACGTGACTGAAGAACATCAATGCCTTGGGCTGCTCCGGGAGACCCCTGGGAATGGAGCACAAGAGCTCTCCATAGAAGGGAAACAAGAGATTTTTGAACCAAATCAGTCCCCA
macaque GATCAACCCTCCCTAAATTCACACGTGACTGAAGAACATCAATGCCTTGGGCTGCTCCGGGAGACCCCTGGGAATGGAGCACAAGAGCTCTCCATAGAAGGGAAACAAGAGATTTTTGAACCAAATCAGTCCCCA
marmoset GATCAACCCTCCCTAAATTCACACGTGACTGAAGAACGCCAAGGCCTTGGGCTGCTCCAGGAGACCCCTGGGAATGGAGCACAAGAGCTCTCCATAGAAGGGGAACAAGAGCTTTTTGAACCAAATCAGTCCTTA
galago GATCAACCCTCCCTAAATTCACATGTGACTGAAGAACGTCAAGGCCTTGGACTGCTCCAGGAGACCCTCAGGAATGAAACACAAGAGCTATTCATAGAAGGGGAGCAAGAGCTTTTTGAACTGAACCAATCTTCA
rat GATCAGTCCTCTGTAAATACACAAATGATTGAAGAAAAGCAAGGCCTTGGGTTGCTCCAGGAGACTCCTGGAGATGGAACACCAGAGTTCCACATAGAA- - - - - - - - - - - - CTTGCTGAGTCAACCCAGTCCCCT
mouse GATCAGTCCTCTGTAAATATACATATGACTGAAGAAAAGCAAGGCTTTGGGTTGCTCCAGGAGACTCCTGGAGATGGAACACGAGAGCTCCATATAGAAAGACAGCAAGAGCTTGTTGAGCCAGCTCAGTCCCCT
rabbit GATCAGCCCTCCCTGAATTCACATGTGACTGAAGACTATCAAGGCCTTGGACTGCTT- - - - - - GTTCCTGGGAATGGAGCACAAGAGCTCCCCACAGAAGGAGAGCGAAAGCTTTGTGATCCAAACCAGTCCCTA
cow GATCAGCCCTCCGTAAGCTCACATGTGACTGAAGAATATCAAGGCCTTGGGCTGCTCCAGGAGGCCCCTGGGAGTGGCGCACAAGAGCCCCCTTTAGAAGGGCAGCAAGAGCCTTTTGAACAAAACCAGTCCCCA
dog GATCAACCTTCTGTAAGTTCACACATGATTGAAGAACATCAAGGCCTTGGGATGCTCC- - - - - - - - - CCAGGAATGGAGAACAAGAGCTCCCCATTGAAGGGGTGCAAGAGCCTTTTGAACCAAGCCAATCTTCA
rfbat GATCAGTCCTCCTTACGGTCACTTGTGAGTGAAGAACGGCAAAGCCTTGGGCTGCTCCAGGAGGCCCCTGGGAATGGGGCACAAGAGCTCCCCATAGAAGGGGAACAAGAGTCTTTTGAACCAAACCTGTCCCCA
shrew GATCAATACTCCCTAAGTTCACAAGTGACTGAAGGAAGTCAAGGTTTTGGGCTGCTCCAGAAGAGCCCTGGAAATGGGGCACAAGAACTTCCTATAGAAGGTAGACAGGAACCTTTCAAACCAAACCAGTTCCCA
armadillo GATCAATCCTCCCTAAGTTCATACGTGACTGAAGAACGTCAAGGCCTTGGGCAGCCCCGGGAGATTCCTGGGAATGGAGCACAAGAGC- - - CCATAGAAGGGGAGAAAGAACTCCTTGAACCAAACCAGTCCCCA
elephant GATCAATCTTCCCTAAGTTCACACGTGACTGAAGAACGTCAAGGCTTTGGGCAGCCCCAGGAGACTCCTGGGAATGGAGCACAAGAGC- - - CTACAGAAGGGGAGAAAGAAACTTTTGAACCAAATCAGTCCCCC
tenrec GATCAATCCTCCCTAAGTTCACGGGTGACTGAAGAACGTCAAAGCCTTGGGCAGCCCCAGAAGACTACTGGGAATGGAGCACAAGAGC- - - CAATAGAAGGGGAGAAAGAAACTTTTGAACCAAATCAGTCCCCA
monodelphis GACCGTCCAAATCTGAGTTCTCAAGTGAGTGAGGAGCATCAAGGTCTTGGGCAGCCTCAAGAGATCCCCGAGGATGGGG- GCAAGAGT- - - - - ACAGAGATGGGAAAAGGGCCCTCTAAAATCATCCAGCCATCT
platypus GACCGCCCAGTCTGGAGTCCCCAAGGGAGTGAGGAGC- TCCTGGCCCCAGAGGACCCCAGCCGACCCCCGAGGGCAGGGCCTGGGAGACCTCTAAAAAAGGGCCCCCGGAGAT- - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
chicken GAGAAATTTTCCATCAGTCCCCCCAAAAATGAGGAGCACCAATCCCCTGAGCAAGAAGAGAGGCAGCCTGATAGTGGAGGTGGAGAGGTGGGCATGTCTGGGTTGCCAGTGA- - - - TGGACC- - - CCAGTCCCCA
xenopus GATAAAACATCCCT- - - - - - - - - - - - TACTGAAGAGCAACTAAACCTTGAACAGGTTCAGAAGTCAACTGGTGAGGGA- - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - AGC- - - - - - AACCAGGAAATTCATCA
tetraodon GATAAGATTTCCCTGACCCCCCAGAGCAGCGAGGAAACTCACGCTCTCAACCCTCCCTCTCAG- CCCCTGAATGTG- - - - - - ACG- GGCCCTCA- - - - - - - GGACTCAG- CCTCTCTGGCCCCAGCAACTCACCA
fugu GATAAAATGTCTCTCACTCCTCAGAGCAGCGAGGAAACTCACGTTCTCAACACATCCTCTCAG- CCCCTGAATGTG- - - - - - TCG- GCTCCTCA- - - - - - - GGACTCAG- CCTGTCTGGCCCCAATAACTCACCA
zebrafish GAGAAGATCACCCTAACGCCTCAGAGCAGTGAAGAGATCCAC- - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - CAGATCCCTCAAAACA- - - - - - ACA- ACTGCC- - - - - - - - - - - ACACTG- TGTCTTTGACCCCAGCATACCCTCA
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3520
.

3530
.

3540
.

3550
.

3560
.

3570
.

3580
.

3590
.

3600
.

3610
.

3620
.

3630
.

3640

human CAGGTGCCACCTATGGAAACCAGCCAGCCATACGAGGAGGTCAGCCAGCCATGTCAGGAGGTCCCTGACATCAGCCAGCCATGCCAGGACATTTCTGAGGCGCTCAGCCAGCCATGTCAGAAGGTCCCTGACATC
chimp CAGGTGCCACCTATGGAAACCAGCCAGCCATACGAGGAGGTCAGCCAGCCATGTCAGGAGGTCCCTGACATCAGCCAGCCATGCCAGGACATTTCTGAGGCGCTCAGCCAGCCATGTCAGGAGGTCCCTGACATC
baboon CAGGTGCCACCTGTGGAAACCAGCCAGCCATACGAGGAGGTGG- - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - CTGAGGAGGTCAGCCAGCCATGTCAGGAGGTCCCTGACATC
macaque CAGGTGCCACCTGTGGAAACCAGCCAGCCATACGAGGAGGTGG- - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - CTGAGGAGGTCAGCCAGCCATGTCAGGAGGTCCCTGACATC
marmoset CAGGTACCACCTGTGGAAACCAGCCAGCCATACGAGGAGGTGG- - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - CTGAGGAGGTCAGTCAGCCATGTCAGGAGGTCCCTGACATC
galago CAGATGCCACCTATGGAAACCAGACATCCATGCGAAGAGGTCAGCCAGCCATTTAAGGTGGTCCCTGACATCAGCCAAACATGCCAGGACATCCCTGAGGAGGTCAGTCAGCCATGCCAGAAAGTTCCTGATATC
rat CAAGAGCCACCTGTGGAAATCAGCCCTCCAGGAACTGAGGTCAACCAAACATGCCAGGAGGTCCCAGACACCATCCAGCCATGCCATGACATCCTTGAGGAGATTGGCCAGCCTAACCAGGAGGTCCCTGACATC
mouse CAAGAGCTACCTGTGGAAATCTGCCCTTCAGGAACCAAGGTCAGCCAGACATGCCAGGAGGTCCCGGACATCGTCCAGCCGTGTCACAACATCCATGAGGAGATTGGCCAGCCTCAGCAGGAGGTCCCTGACATC
rabbit CAGGAGGTCCATGTGGA- - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - GACCAACCAGCCATGCCAGGTGGTTGC- - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - TGAGGAAGCCAGCCAGCCATGCCAGGAGATCTATGACATC
cow CAGGAACCACCTGTGGAAACCAAGAAGCCGTGCGAGGAGGTCAGCCAACCATGCCAGGA- - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - CATCCCTGAAGAGGTCAACCAGCCATGCCAGCAGGTCTCTGACATC
dog CAGGAACCACCTGTGGAAACCAGCCAGCCATGCGAGGAGATCAGCCAGCCATGCCAGGAGGTCCCTGACATCAGCCAGCCATGCCAGGACATCCCTGAAGAGGTCAGCCAGCCTTGTCAAGAGGTCCCTGACATT
rfbat CAGGAAGCACCTGTGGAGACCAGCCAGCCATGCGAGGAGGTCAACCAGACATGCCAGCAGGTCCCTGACGTTAGCCAGCCGTGCCAGGACATCCCTGAAGAGGCCAGCCAGCCATGCCAGGAGGTCCCTGACAGC
shrew CAGGAACCACTTGCAGAAACCGGCCAGCCATGT- - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - TATCCCTGAAGAGGACAGTCAGCTGTGCCAACAGATGCCTGACTGT
armadillo CAGGAGCCACCAGTGGAGACCAGGCAGCCATGCGCTGAGATCAGCCAGCCATTCCAGGAGGTCCCTGAGATCAGGCAGTCATGCCAGGAGATCCTTCAGAAGGTCAGCCAATCATACCAGGATGTCCCTGAGATT
elephant CAGGAGCCACCTGTGCAGACCAGCCAGCCATGCGAGGAGGTCAGCCAGCCATGCCAGGAGTTCATTGAAGTCAGCCAGCCATTCCGGGACGTCCCTGAGGAAGTCAGCCAGCCGTGCCGGGAGATGCCTGAGATC
tenrec CAGGAACCCCCTGTAGAGATCAGCCATCCATGTGAGGAGGTCAGTCAGCCATGCCAGGAGAACCCTGAAATAAGCCAACCAAGCCAGGAAGTTCCTGAT- - - ATTAGCCAGCTGTGCTGGGAAATCCCTCAGATC
monodelphis CAGGAAATGCCTGTGAAGGTTGGCCAGCTGTTAGAAGAGGTAGATGGGGCAGTCCAAGAGGTTCTG- - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - GGGAAAATTGAGCAGCTGACTAAGGGAGTCTCTGAGACC
platypus - - GGAGACCCCTGAG- - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - ACTGGGGC- - - - - - - - - - - - CCAGGAGGTCCTGGAGATCACTGAGGTTGGCCGGGAAACCTCTGAGGTCGAGACCCC- - - - - - - - - AGAGACCTCCGAGGTT
chicken GAGACACTACCTGGAGTAAGGACCCAG- - - - - - AGACAGGT- - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - GTGCTC- - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - CCAGAACGTGCAAGAAGGAGCTGGCAA- - - - - - - - AGGAGAACTCTAACCCG
xenopus GAGGAACCGCTTATAGCGATTGCACATATTTGCGATGCGGCTG- - CACCCGTGCAACGGTGTGTAGAGCACGAGCCAGCTTGGCATAGAGTCACTTGGAGAAGCTTCTGTTCCTGGTCAAG- - - - - - - - - - - - - -
tetraodon GACG- ACCACCCGGAGCCCTGCGCTGCCGCCAC- - - - - - - TTGGCCAGCCTGACGAAGTCCTCCCCGCCC- - - - - - - - - - - - - ACAGGGGGCGCCAGAGGCAGCC- - CCCGGCCCTGCAGA- - - - - - - - - - - - - -
fugu GATG- ACGATGTAGAGCACGGCGCCGTCGCCT- - - - - - - - TTGACCAGCCTGGCGAGGCCCTCACGGCCC- - - - - - - - - - - - - ACAGGAAGTGCCAGAGGTGTCT- - CCTGCTCCTGCAGA- - - - - - - - - - - - - -
zebrafish GAGG- ACC- - - - - - CGCACAGCTCCATACCC- - - - - - - - - TCTCCCATCATGGAGAGACCCAGTCAGATA- - - - - - - - - - - - - ACATCAGACGGCACAGGCAGGC- - CAGTGTCTGACAGA- - - - - - - - - - - - - -
codon_site 123123123123123123123123123123123123123123123123123123123123123123123123123123123123123123123123123123123123123123123123123123123123123.

3650
.

3660
.

3670
.

3680
.

3690
.

3700
.

3710
.

3720
.

3730
.

3740
.

3750
.

3760
.

3770
.

3780

human AGCCAGCAATGCCAGGAGAACCATGACAATGGTAACCACACATGCCAGGAGGTCCCTCACATCAGCCAGCCATGCCAGAAGTCCAGCCAACTGTGCCAGAAAGTCTCTGAGGAAGTTTGCCAGCTATGTCTGGAG
chimp AGCCAGCAATGCCAGGAGAACCATGACAATGGTAACCACACATGCCAGGAGGTCCCTCACATCAGCCAGCCATGCCAGAAGTCCAGCCAACTGTGCCAGAAAGTCTCTGAGGAAGTTTGCCAGCTATGTCTGGAG
baboon AGCCAGCAATGCCACGAGAACCATGACAATGGTAACCACACATGCCAGGAGGTCCCTCAGATCAGCCAGCCATGCCAGAAGGCCAGCCAACTGTGCCAGAAAGTCTCTGAGGAAGTTTGCCAGCTATGTCTGGAG
macaque AGCCAGCAATGCCAGGAGAACCATGACAATGGTAACCACACATGCCAGGAGGTCCCTCAGATCAGCCAGCCGTGCCAGAAGGCCAGCCAACTGTGCCAGAAAGTCTCTGAGGAAGTTTGCCAGCTATGTCTGGAG
marmoset AGCCAGCAATGCCAGGAGCACCATGACAATGGTAACCACACATGCCAGGAGGTCCCTCAGATCAGCCAGCCATGCCAGACGGCCAGTCAACTGTACCAGAAAGTCTCTGAGGAAGTTTGCCAGCTATGTCTGGAG
galago AGCCGGCCATGCCAGGACAGACATGACAGTCTTAACCACACATGTCAGGAAGTCCCTCAGGCTAGCCAGTCATGCCAGAAGGCTAGCCAACTGTGCCAGAATATCTCTGAGGAAGTTTGCCAGCTTTCCCAGGAG
rat AGCCAGCTTTTGCTGAAGAACCATGATACTGCTACCAACACGTG- - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - TCAACCATGCCA- - - GGCCAGCCAGCTGTCTAAGAAAGTTTATGAGGAAATTTGTCAGCTTTGTCAAGAC
mouse AGCCAGCTGTTGCTGAAGGACCATGACACTACTACCAACACGTG- - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - CCACCTGTGCCA- - - GGCCAGCCAGCTGTCTCAGAAAGTTTGTGAGGAAATTTGCCAGCTTTGTCAAGAC
rabbit ATCCAGCCATGCCAGGAGGACCATAACAATGTTAACCAGACATG- - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - CCAGCCATGCCATAAGGCCAACCAGCTGTGCCAGAAAGTCCCTGAGGAAGTTTGCCAGCCTTGCTGGGAG
cow TGCCAGCCATGCGAGGAGAACCATGATGATGTTGACCAGACATGCCAGGAGGTCCCTCAAATCAGCCAACCATGCGAGGATGCCAGCCAGCTGTACCAGAAAGTCTCCAAGGAAGTTTGTGAACTTTGCCAGAA-
dog GGCCAACCATGCCAGGAGAACCATGACAGTGTTAACCAGATATGCCAGGAGGTCCCTCAGATCCACCAGCCATGCCAGAAGGCGAGCCAACTGTGCCAGAAAATGTCTGAGGATGCTTGCCAGCTTTGCCAGAAG
rfbat AGCCAGCCATGCAAGGAGACCCATGA- - - - - - TGACCAGACACTCCAGGAGGTCCCTCAG- - - - - - - - - CTGTACCAGAAAGCCAGCCAACTGTGTCAGAAAGTCTCTGAGGAAGCTTGCCAGCTTTACCAGGAG
shrew AGCCCGCCGTGCCCAGAGAACCAAGACAATATGAACCAGTCATGTCAAGAGGTCCCTCAAATC- - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - AGCCTGCTATGCCAGAAAGTCTCTGAGGAAGCTTGCCAGCTTTGCCAGAAG
armadillo AGCCAGCCATGCCAGGACATCACTGAGGAAGTCAGCCAGCCATGCTGGGAGGTCCCCAAGGTCAGTCAGCCATGCCAGAAGGTCTGCCAACTATGCAATAAAGGCTCTGAAGAAGTCTGCCAGCTTTGCCAAGAG
elephant AGCTGGCCATGCCAGGAGGTCCCTGATATT- - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - AGCCAGCTGTGCTGGGAAACCCTTCAGAAGGCTAGCCAGCTATGCCAGGAG
tenrec AGCCAGCCATGCCCGGAGGCCCATGA- - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
monodelphis AACCGACTGTTTCAGGAGGGCCCTGTTGAAGTTGATCAGCCCCTTCAAGAGGTTACTAT- - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - GAATACTGATCAGCTTTCAAAGGAAGCCCCT- - - AAAATTGGCCGCCTGCCTCAGAAG
platypus GG- - GGC- - - - CCGGGAGACCCCAGACAAGGTT- - - - - - - TGGGCTTGGGAGACCCTGG- - - - AGACCCCCGAGTCTGGGGCCCGGGAGACG- - - - CCGGTGACCCCTGAGGCTGGGCCCCAAGAGACCCTGGAG
chicken AAGGAAAAACGTATGGTGGAGCTGGAAGA- - - - - - - - AGATTCAGCTGAGGAAATGTTAGATC- - CAATTAACATAGGGAAACCAAAGAGTGGTGC- - - AGAGTCTGAGATGAGGCCAGC- - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
xenopus - - - - - - - CA- - - - - - - - - - - - - CTATCAGAGCTTTCAGCCC- - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
tetraodon - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
fugu - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
zebrafish - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
codon_site 123123123123123123123123123123123123123123123123123123123123123123123123123123123123123123123123123123123123123123123123123123123123123.

3790
.

3800
.

3810
.

3820
.

3830
.

3840
.

3850
.

3860
.

3870
.

3880
.

3890
.

3900
.

3910

human AACTCCGAGGAGGTCAGCCAGCCATGCCAGGGGGTCTCTGTGGAGGTTGGCAAGCTGGTCCATAAGTTCCATGTAGGGGTTGGTAGCTTGGTCCAGGAAACCCTTGTAGAAGTTGGCAGCCCAGCTGAAGAGATC
chimp AACTCCGAGGAGGTCAGCCAGCCATGCCAGGGGGTCTCTGTGGAGGTTGGCAAGCTGGTCCATAAGTTCCATGTAGGGGTTGGTAGCTTGGTCCAGGAAACCCTTGTAGAAGTTGGCAGCCCAGCTGAAGAGATC
baboon AACCCTGAGGAGGTCAGCCAGCCATGCCAGGGGGTCTCTGTGGAGGCTGGCAAGCTGGTCCATAGGTCCCACGTAGGGGTTGGTGGCTTGGTCCAGGAAACCCCTGTAGAAGTTGGCAGCCCAGCTGAAGAGATC
macaque AACCCCGAGGAGGTCAGCCAGCCATGCCAGGGGGTCTCTGTGGAGGCTGGCAAGCTGGTCCATAGGTCCCACGTAGGGGTTGGTGGCTTGGTCCAGGAAACCCCTGTAGAAGTTGGCAGCCCAGCTGAAGAGATC
marmoset AACCCCGAGGAGGTCAGCCAGTCATGCCAGGGGGTCTCTGTGCAGGTTGACAAGCTGGTCCATAGGTTCCATGTAGGTGTTTGTGGCTTGGTTCAGGAAACCCTTATAGAAGTTGGCATGCCAGCTGAAGAGATC
galago AACCCTGAAGAGATCAGCCAGCCATATCAAGCAGTCCCTTCGGAGTTTGGCAGGCTGGTCCATGGGTTCCCTGTAGGGGATAAGAGCCTGGTCCAGGAAACTCTTGTGGAAGTTGGTAGGCCAGCCCAAGGGAGC
rat AATCCTGAGGAGAGTAACCAGCTATGCCAGGAAGTCTCAGTAGAGCTGGGCAGGATGGTCCACAGATTCCCTGTAAGCATTGGTAGCACCACCCAGGAAACCCTTATGGAAATTGGCAGGCCAACCCAAGAGATC
mouse AACCATGAGGAGAGTAACCAACTATGCCAGGAAGTCTCAGTAAAGCTGGGCAGGATGGTCCATGGATTCCCTGTAAATGTTGATAGCACGGCCCAGGAAACCCTTATGGAAATTGGCAGACCAACCCAAGAGATC
rabbit AACCCTGAGGGGGTCAGCCAGCTATGCCAGGGGTTTCCTGCAGAGCTTGGCAGTATGGTCCATGGGTTCCCTACAGAAGCTGGGGGTCTGGTCCAGGAAATCCTTGTGGAAGTTGACAGGCCAGCCCAGGAAATC
cow - - CTCTGAGGAGGTCAACCAGCCATGCCAGGGGGTCCCTGTAGAGATTGGCAGGCTGGTCCATGGGTTCCCTGTAGGGGTTGGTGGCCTGGCCCAGGAAGTCCTTGGGGAAGTTGGCAGGCCCACCCAAGAGATC
dog AACCCTGAGAAGGTCAGCCAGCCATCCCTGGATGTCCCCGTGGAGGTTGGCAGGCTGGCCCATGGGTTCCCTGTAGGGGTTCGTGACCTGGTCCAGGAAATCCATGTGGAAGTTGGCAGGCCAGCCCAAGAGACC
rfbat ATCCCTGAGGAGCTCAGCCAGCCATGCCCGGAGTTCTCTGTGGAGGTTGGCAGGCTGGCCCCAGAGCCTTCTGCAA- - - TCAATCCGTTGTCTCAGGACATCCCTG- - - AGGTTGATACACCATCGCAAGAGTTC
shrew AGCTCTCTGGAGACCAGCCAGCCATGTCAGGAGGGGCCTGTGGAGGCTGCCAGACTTGTTCCTAGGTTCCCTGAAGGGGCTAATGTCTTAGCCCAGGAAATCCTCCTAGAAGTTGACAAACCCACACAAGAAATG
armadillo AACCCTGAGGAGGTCAGCCAACCATACCAGTGGGTCCCTGTGGAGGTTGGTAGGCTGGTCCATGGGTTCCCTGTGGGGAATGGTGGCCTGGTCCAAGAAATCCCAGTGGAAGTTGGCAGGCCAGCACAAGAGGTC
elephant GACCATAACAATGTTAACCAGATATGCCAGGAAGTTCCTGAGA- - - - - - TCAGTCTG- - - - - - - - - - - CCATGCCAGAA- - - - - - - - - - GGCCAGCCACGTCTCTGAGGAAGTCTGTCAGCTTTGCCAAGAGAAC
tenrec - - - - - - - - CAATGTTAACCAGCCATGCCATGAGATCCCTGAAA- - - - - - GCACTCTG- - - - - - - - - - - CCTCACCAGAA- - - - - - - - - - GACCAGCCAAGTCTCTGAGGACATCTGTCAGCTTTGCCAAGAGAAC
monodelphis ATTCCTGAGGAGGCTGACCAACCAAACCAGGGGGCTGCTGAGGAGCTTGAC- - - - CAGTCCA- - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - CCCAGGAGGCTGATGAGGAGGTTGACCAGCCAACTCAAGAGGGA
platypus ATCACTGAGGTTGGGACCGGGGAGATCCCGGAGACCTCTG- - - AGTTTG- - - - - - - GGGCTCGGGAGCCCCTGGAGTCCCCCGAGTCTGGGTCCCGGGTGACCCTGGAGATCCTG- - - - - - - - - - - - - - GAGACC
chicken - - - - - TGGGGAGAGAGTGAAGCCAGGTGAGGGGGATTTGGGGGTAATGACTGGCTTGGATCAAGGGCTCCAGAAACATCTTGGTGCCCTGTGAAGAGGAGCTTCTGGGAGAGGTGTTGGACTGGGTGAGGAACCA
xenopus - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
tetraodon - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
fugu - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
zebrafish - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - CTCCACACGTGCCTGAGCCTTGA- - - AGGAAACCCTT- - - - - - - - - - - CACCCCATCCCAGCATGCT
codon_site 123123123123123123123123123123123123123123123123123123123123123123123123123123123123123123123123123123123123123123123123123123123123123.

3920
.

3930
.

3940
.

3950
.

3960
.

3970
.

3980
.

3990
.

4000
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4010
.

4020
.

4030
.

4040
.

4050

6



human CCTGAGGAGGTCATCCAGCCATACCAGGAGTTCTCTGTGGAGGTTGGCAGGCTGGCCCAGGAGACTTCTGCGATCAATCTGTTATCTCAGGGCATCCCTGAGATTGATAAACCATCCCAAGAGTTCCCTGAGGAG
chimp CCTGAGGAGGTCATCCAGCCATACCAGGAGTTCTCTGTGGAGGTTGGCAGGCTGGCCCAGGAGCCTTCTGCGATCAATCTGTTATCTCAGGGCATCCCTGAGATTGATAAACCATCCCAAGAGTTCCCTGAGGAG
baboon CCTGAGGAGGTCAGCCAGCCATACCAGGACTTCTCTGTGGAGGTTGGCAGGCTGGCCCAGGAGCCTTCTGCGATCAGTCTGTTATCTCAGGGCATCCCTGAGATTGATAAACCATCCCAAGAGTTCCCTGAGGAG
macaque CCTGAGGAGGTCAGCCAGCCATACCAGGAGTTCTCTGTGGAGGTTGGCAGGCTGGCCCAGGAGCCTTCTGCGATCAGTCTGTTATCTCAGGGCATCCCTGAGATTGATAAACCATCCCAAGAGTTCCCTGAGGAG
marmoset CCTGAGGAGGTCAGCCAGCCGTATCAG- - - TTCTCTGTGGAGGTTGGCAGGCTGGCCCAGGAGCCTTCTGCATTCAGTCTGT- - - CTCAGGGCATTCCTGAGATTGATAAACCATCCCAAGAGTTCCCTAAGGAG
galago CCTGAGGAGCTCAGCCCGCCTTGCCAGGAGTTCTCTGTAGAGGTTGGCAGGCTGACCCAGGAGACTTCTTTAATCAATCTGTTGTCTCAAGACATTCCTGAAGTTGATAAACCATCCCAAGAGTTTCCTGGGGAA
rat CCCGAAGAAC- - - - - - - - - CATGCCAGGAGTTCTCTGAGAAGGTTGGCATGCTGACTCAGAAAGCCTCTGCCATCAGTGAGTTATCTCAAGACATCCTTGAGACTGACAATCCTTCCCAAGAGCTCTCTGAGGAG
mouse CCTGAAGATC- - - - - - - - - CATACCAGGAGTTCTCTGTGAAGGTTGGCGTGCTGGCTCAGAAGGCCCCTGCCATCAGTGAGCTATCTCAAGACATCCCTGAGGCTGACAAACCATCCCAAGAGCTCTCTGAGGAG
rabbit CCCAAGGAGTTTAACCAGTCATGCCAGGAGTTCTCTGTGGAGGTTAGCACGCTGGCCCAGGAGACTTCTGTCATCAGTCTGTTGTCTCAGGACATCCTTGAAGTTGATAAACCATCCCATGAGTTCCCTGGGGAG
cow CCTGAGGAGCTCAGCCAATCGTGCCAGGAATTCTCTGTGGACATTGGCAGGCTGGCCCAAGAGGCTTCTGCAATCAATTTGTTGTCTCCGGACACACCTGAGGTTGATAACCCTCCCTTAGAGTTCCCTGGGGAG
dog CCTGAAGAGTTCAGCCAGCCATGCCAGGAATTCTTTGTAGAGGTTGGCAGGCTGGCCCAAGAGGCTTCTGCAATCAATCTATTATCTCAGGACATTCCTGAGGTTGATAAACCATCCCAAGAGTTCCCTGGGGAG
rfbat CCTGAGGAGAGTGATGTGCAGCTCCAGGAGGTCCCTGCGGAGGTTAACCAGCAGTCCTGGGTGG- - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - TCCCTGAGGTG
shrew CCCAAGAAATCCAGCCAGTCATGCCGGGAGTTCTCTGTGGAAGTTGGGAGGTTGATCCAAGAGGCTTCTGTGATCAGT- - - TTGTCTCAGAACACCCCTGAAGTTGAGAAACCATCCAGAGAGTTCCCCAGGGAA
armadillo CCTGAGGAGCTCAGCCAGCCATGCCAGGAGTTCTCTGTGAAGGTTGGCAGGCTGGCCCAGGAGGCTTCTGCAATCAATCTGTTATCCCAGGACATCTCTGAGGTTGATAAAGCATCCCAAGAGTTCCCTGAGGAG
elephant TCTGAGGAGGTCAACCAGCCATGCCAGGAGTTCTCTGTGGAGGTTGGCAGGTTGGCCCATGAGTCTCCTGCAATCACTCTGTTGTCTGAGGACATCCCTGAGGTTGATAAGCCATCCCAAGCATTCCCTGGGGAT
tenrec TCTGAGGAGGTCATCCAGCCATGCCAGGGGCTCTCTGTAGAGGTTGGCAGGCTGGCTCAGGAGTATTCTGCAATCAATCTGTTGTCTCAGGACATCCCTGAGGTTGATAAGTTATCTCCAGAGTGCCGTGGA- - -
monodelphis AGTAAGG- - - TTGATCAGCTGTCCCAGGATGCTCCTGGGAAAGTTG- - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - ATTTGCTGCCTCAAGACACTCTTGA- - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - AGAGTGTCCAGCCAAG
platypus TCCAAGGCTGGGGCCCGGGAAATCCCTGAGACCTCTGAGATTGAGGCCCGGGAGAACCCAGAGACCCCTGAGGCCGACCTGGTGACCCTGGAGATCAGTGAGATTGGTG- - - - - - CTCGGGAGATCCCTGAGGAG
chicken TATGTGGGGCACAGTCTGTCAGACCAG- - - - CTTCTAT- - - - - CTGGTCAGCTGTGTTGGGAGC- - - - - - - - - - - - AACCGCTGCCTCGAGACAAGCGTGGAGGGGCTA- - - - - - - - - - - CAGACACCATGTCAG
xenopus - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
tetraodon - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - TAGCCGCACCCAGAC- - GCCGGCGACCTCCGCCGGGCTGCA- CAGGTGACCCTCACCA- - GGTCTGTTACCACA- - - CCTTCTTCAAGCTGTTCTAACCACAAACGTGTCACCTGAGGAA
fugu - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - TATCAGTACCGTGACCTCCTGACAGACTTCTTCAGGTTGCA- - AGGTGACATTTACCA- - GGTCTGTTACCACAAGTCCTTCTTCAAGCTGTTATAACCGCAGCCTTGTTACTTGAGAAA
zebrafish CTC- - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
codon_site 123123123123123123123123123123123123123123123123123123123123123123123123123123123123123123123123123123123123123123123123123123123123123.

4060
.

4070
.

4080
.

4090
.

4100
.

4110
.

4120
.
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.
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.

4150
.

4160
.

4170
.

4180

C
human ATTGATCTGCAGGCCCAGGAGGTCCCTGAGGAGATAAAT
chimp ATTGATCTGCAGGCCGAGGAGGTCCCTGAGGAGATCAAT
baboon ATTGATCTGCAGGCCCAGGAGGTCCCTGAGGAGATAAAT
macaque ATTGATCTGCAGGCCCAGGAGGTCCCTGAGGAGATAAAT
marmoset ATTGATCTGCAGGCCCAGGAGGTCCCTGAGGAGATAAAT
galago ACTGATCTGCAGACTAGGGAGGTCCCTGAGGAAATTAAT
rat ACTGATCTACAGGCTCAGGAAGTCTCTGAGGAGATTGAT
mouse ACTGAGCTGCAGGCTCAGGAGGTCTCTGAGGAGATTGAT
rabbit GTTGATCTGCAGGCCCAGGAGGTCCCTGAAGAGGTTAGT
cow GGTGCTCTGCAGGCCCAGGAGGTCTCAGAGGTGAAGCAG
dog GATGATCTGCAGGTCCAGGAAGTCCCTGA- - - GATTAAT
rfbat ACTGA- - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
shrew GGTGACCTGCAGGTCCATGAGGTGTCTGAGGAGGTTCAT
armadillo GTTGATCAGCAG- - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
elephant GAAGATCTGTGGGCCCAGGAGGCTCTTAAGGAGGTTAAT
tenrec GAGGATGTGCAGGCCCTGGAGTTCCCTGAGGAGGCTCAT
monodelphis ATTGACCAGCCAATCCAGGAGGATTCTAAGGAGG- - - - -
platypus GTTGGACTGGAGACCCTAGAGATCCCTGAGTCTGGGGCC
chicken GAGGATCAGCAGAACTAGCAGCTTGCTG- GACAGCATAC
xenopus - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
tetraodon GCTGCTCT- - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
fugu GCTGTTAT- - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
zebrafish - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
codon_site 123123123123123123123123123123123123123.
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.

4210
.
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